Direct-drive, Computer-controlled,
1-Needle, Zigzag, Lockstitch, Machine
4L 49 NRSA T BREFARTREI SV

L Z-229(

29342102

No.1291-05






HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS LIST

1. Explanation of codes
1) " " mark........ means this part is changed from the previous parts book.
As 10 the details of the change,refer to "List for information of change™,
20T refar to "Note” explanation at bottom of page.
2. Codes on the "Qty” column
+ Each numeral indicates the number of paris required.
"0,1" and "2.5" indicate the length {in metérs) of the respective paris.
3. Parentheses mean that the corresponding part is a subpart that constructs an assembly part.

4. Dotted lines on the Figures indicate assembly parts.

RN=Y YR MTFIBICELT
1" R WoRSHeg
£ ) = BEOA—Y Ty JLEBRLTSAESS hifReBRLET.
EERTE" EBFEREVZ N 28RBLTIEZV,
21017 sirrens AR—VTO" FE OREATSRLTES W,
2. MBROEFE, @RBERL, 0.1, 25508, BY (Blux—b) £2R8LET,
3. MEHO () i, BBSERRLTIVAFESTHIZ L 2BHRLET.
4 ASAMR—VD - — — — — Bk, MR THAC LEEELET,



CONTENTS

8 x
1.FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS (1) 11\ttt ettt et eae e e eeaeaanns 1
WA - SRR (1)
2. FRAME & MISCELLANEQUS COVER COMPONEN TS {2) .1ttt ettt et ae e eiaa e iananas 3
BEAL - SREERER (2)
3. MAIN SHAFT & THREAD TAKE-UP & NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS ..o vttt e aanneanns B
E#h - X® - SRR
4, NEEDLE VIBRATOR COM P ON N TS .« .ttt iitatti et tie et i et ca et e et arerranceranrannns 7
§HE Y B
5. HAND LIF T ER COM P ONEN TS Lttt ittt e et e et e et i et ra et a e e et tae e et iateeatanerarenines 9
A EIFRIG
6 FEED MECHANISM COMPONEN TS (1) o ettt ettt e et et et ir e ettt aea st e inaaattaeraeraeaeras 11
EUMEGR (1)
7. FEED MECHANISM COMPONEN TS () ottt vttt e ettt vttt ee e et et e et eaee et e aiiaeeaens 13
YUK (2)
8. HOOK DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS (1) 1ttt ettt et sanaenm e e em e ea e e e aaae e e eaaaaans 15
THEE (1)
9. HOOK DRIVING SHAF T COMPONEN TS (2] 1.0ttt tttetiat ettt teeataias e aretareetateetreaaranareares 17
THEME (2)
10, THREAD TRIMMER MECHANISM COMPONENTS (FOR LZ~22908S—7,LZ—22908U—7) ...00vivniinannns 19
Y10 MR (LZ-229085-7,LZ~2290SU - 7H)
11. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (FOR LZ-22905U,LZ - 22908U-7,LZ-22906DU,LZ-2200DU-T) ....... 21
3 1) BB {% (LZ-2200S8U,LZ—22908U—7,L.% - 2200DU,LZ~2290DU—- 7R
12. AUTOMATIC REVERSE FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (FOR LZ-229088-7,LZ—-22908U-7) ........ 23
B850 U B 6 (LZ-225085~7,LZ —2200SU-77])
13. THREAD FEEDER COMPONEN TS L1ttt ittt et iiee e et ra ettt ina s s e e eaaraatateaasiretateaanes 24
gy L%
14. THREAD RELEASE SOLENOID COMPONENTS (FOR LZ-2290S8—7,LZ-2290SU-T) ...oovviireeninnenen, 25
BV L 2 1 RHEIE (LZ—220088 -7, L7~ 2290SU - 7/)
165. MANUAL SWITCH COMPONENTS (FOR LZ~229088,LZ—22908U) .. ... cet et it iinenienneenanereens 26
P36 A v F-BEE (LZ—~228088,LZ—2280SUAD
16. LUBRICATION COMPONENT S .ottt itttrtt it aertiasrn e et e a e et ot et aa e et e et aeeeeians 27
iR
17. WIPER MECHANISM COMPONENTS (FOR LZ~229085-7—-WB,LZ-22008U—7-WB) ...............onts 29
7 N—E % (LZ-22008S ~7-~WB,LZ-22008U-7-WBHD
18, UNDER COVER COM P ONEN TS ...ttt et e ie e ittt ettt e e e et eneee e 31
T 2 H—F R
19, THREAD STAND COM P ON N TS 11ttt ettt et ittt ettt et e e e e e e e rans a3
S EFE AR
20, CP 760 PANEL COMPONEN TS | oo\t tttitt et tia ettt et et et e e et aa e e ana e aiaa s 34

CP-7605 3 VR



21.8C—905 TRANSMISSION COMPONENTS (1} . 01t iiiieiiiirisaeniirienaraasiisiisissasanainasacarn, 36
SC-90pF WM& (1)

22. 80905 TRANSMISSION COMPONEN TS () . oottt e 37
SC-9UEHME (2)

23,8C-905 ACCESSORIE PART COMPONENTS ... it e i iaasiaa s a s 39
8C 905 B f B &

24, ACCESSORIE PART COMPONENTS ...ttt ii ittt ao et it ieiaa e s et tartarar s s siat e ias 40
fHE R

25, COMMON PARTS FOR LZ—-2290D5,LZ2—2290DS -7, LZ—-2290DU,LZ~2290DU-7 . ..........ooiiiiniinnn 41

LZ-2290DS,LZ 229005 - 7,17 - 2280DU,LZ—-2290DU - 73§

26. LIST FOR INFORMATION OF CHANGE ... i i e e s r i s s aa s aes 42
EBEHY A b
NUMERICAL INDEX OF PART S ... i i et s i ca s r e 43

il



1.FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS (1)
BHEL - ARREER (1)




REF.NO_ _ MNOTE_ __ PARTNO. _ __ ___ __] DESCRIPTION __________ [ A A A Qty _
1 235-00950 FACE PLATE COMPL. EVTETCI R )] 1
2 235-26205 SIDE PLATE b 13 1
3 23526312 BED SUPPORT PLATE A A b HFI{3A 1
4 235-26403 BED SUPPGRT PLATE, B A b #5113 1
5 235-21005 GEAR BOX (SWALL) CAP ¥ 7 23(3E)5e 1
[ 735- 2714 GEAK 50X TAP PRESSER ¥ TF Ty T T T
7 02 H60989-350-CAF RESISTANCE PACK CF AS, F{I0A" #2CFP3 1
3 0z N5099-350-CAL RESISTANCE PACK CL ASH, FLII" 9ICLIA 1
9 03 H6096-350-CAF RESISTANCE PACK CF ASM, F{IIN ¥ICFIR 1
10 03 N6096-350-CAL RESISTANCE PACK CL ASH, F{390" #2CLI3 1
H iES WE055-350-CAA RESTSTANCE PACK CA ASK, FII~ FICATS T
12 04 H6095-350-CAF RESISTANCE PACK CF ASN, F{FIA 2ICFP3 I
13 a7 N£098-350-CAF RESISTANCE PACK CF ASN, F{TIN 7HCFSL 1
14 07 ¥6098-350-CAh RESISTANCE PACK CA ASN. FLIIN 95CAPE t
15 01 N3520-476-BA0 PR RELAY CABLE B ASM, PHEIdY(2-7 DTS i

16 61 W3SZIIATE-EAO SW RELAY CABLE B ASW. SEFTIF-T kBT i
17 05 N8520-476-AA0 PY¥ RELAY CABLE & ASM. PNF2YY{5-7" AAPR 1
18 05 N8521-476-AA0 S/ RELAY CABLE A ASM. SHETYIT-7" AASR 1
19 [ 225-01704 GASKET {hakd 7b* {3 A 3y H
20 225-02009 BALANCE COVER BASE FYUR AN - { 1
71 225-02108 BALANCE COVER FYE 9RA - 1
22 225-02207 SPRING FUL YRR -RRaN -N R 1
23 225-02702 SPRIKG GUARD LISTIOR B S 1
24 225-03007 SPRING GUARD {ERIN 3 -0 1
25 0z 225-96605 BALANCE THREAD GYUIDE T FUE R T 1
78 05 2I5-04 104 BATARCE THRERNGUTOE L FAE VAN AFIA ]
27 229-02605 RULER STOP SEAT ¥ 3y bAY 1
28 236-01305 AFR-DISCHARGING CAP £7-R§5y 7 1
29 236-29900 ARR-DISCHARGING £7-3% 1
10 100-01709 TAKE-UP THREAD CUFTER FUE YAL 1
1 - 00206 ARYOTT, SETELD TR TR ]
12 137-47308 SUSPENSION SCREW FRAE G TIIN R B 1
1 11¢-43601 RUBBER STOPPER ARIN 20 4 1
4 §3538-112-000 0IL RETURN TUBE HOLDER 3939 AT T 2
15 CY-3002000-0% ATTENTION SEAL 1k A Fase-4(16) 1
6 GPR-01G15000 BRIVIRG STOPPER RUBBER R ST Z
a7 RO-0301502-00 RUBBER RIXG oy 1
a8 RO-0982481-00 RUBBER RING [T 1
19 R0-1952401-00 RUBBER R1NG 378 1
40 Sb-0640751-5P HENGE SCREW B= 6,35 H= 17,5 ¥ ¥}y D=6,35 H=T,5 1
1] SS-TTIC340-5P SCREW 11/54-90 L=8 555 [E/64-40 [=8 7
42 55-1116540-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 1733 11/64-40 L=8 7
43 55-2090710+T¢ SCREW 9/64-40 [=1.2 THEIFY 9/64-40 L7.2 1
44 $5-4116915-5P SCRER 11/64-40 L= FAT 3 11/64-40 =9 2
45 $5-4126615-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 FA 3y 3/16-28 L=§ 2
16 01 55-4121015-5F SCREW 3/16-28 L=10 FA 3 3/16-78 =10 5
47 §5-4120615-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 $A" 330 3/16-28 L=6 I
48 $5-4121015-3P SCRER 3/16-28 L=10 FA 33" 3/16-28 L=10 4
49 $5-4121015-8P SCREW 3/16-28 L=10 A3 3/16-28 L=10 I
50 $5-4160915-5P SCREW 15/64-28 1=9 $A* 330 16/64-28 L=9 4
EL $5-8050120-3P SCRER 9784-10 L=1.0 t53% 0764-40 L=4 T
52 §§-6700710-SH SCREW 5/16-24 L=7 £33y 5/16-24 L=T7 1
53 $5-7088410-5P SCREF 1/8-44 L= 3.8 TALIRY 1/8-4d 1=3.8 ]
54 £5-7056410-5P SCREW §/64-40 L= 3.5 TALTRY 9/64-40 L=3,5 1
55 $§-7116540-5P SCREF 11/64-40 L=5 ALY 11/64-46 L= 5 2
56 TE-0806504-R0 PLUG =8 L=1.5 Tty D=8%4.5 T
57 TA-1250406-R0 RUBBER PLUG D=12,5 L=4 bAkY D=12,5 L=4 1
58 TA-1250406-R0 RUBBER PLLG D=12.5 L=4 bAEY D=12,5 L=4 2
59 FP-0501016-5D WASHER 5%10.5%1 £74 7 ¥ 5%10.5%1 1
60 WP -0651056- 8D WASHER 6,5%11XE £ 2 % 6.5X11X] 1
1 WS-051G002-KP SPRING WASHER 5.1X9.2X1.9 AIYT F 3 5.1X0.2%L.3 1
62 BZ-0641510-Kp WAVED WASHER §.4X11X0.3 P EF A3 6.4K11X0,3 i
63 135-30601 UPPER SHAFT FRONT METAL OFL ¢ BUE 7 YLARE 13hA 1
64 D2§12-555-800 CORD HOLDER, LARGE 2-b FAIR A 2
65 06 225-26002 SUPPORT BALANCE 3y aFvery 1
[ ([ 73575101 SUPPORT BALASCE BASE ERE AL I
67 06 225-29200 HOUNTIXG BASE B aFve Y Mk e 1
88 08 §§-4116915-5P SCREW 11/64-40 £=9 FA 3y 11/64-40 L=9 2
69 06 55-5096540-5P SCREW 9/64-40 L= 5.0 £33 9/64-40 L=5 1
70 06 55-5580752-TP SCREF 1/8-40 L=7 074271 Ab 1/8-40 1=6,3 2

AT 06 WP-0330500-0F WASHER 3.3%6X0.5 ¥ 7 ¢ 3.386%0.5 7
72 06 235-31558 . THREAD TENS10N AS¥. A {hFadsria 1
73 06 235-37854 THREAD TENSION ASM, B {h#a2353B 1
T4 100-06695 TENSION DISC HOLDER {hF3-3%" 3 M (L
15 10006304 TAKE-UP SPRING 1hhin 3 (1)
T8 TI5-28358 TRREAD TENSTON DTSKCOUPL, TFFI5IC07T 9] [4))
77 225-28509 FELT 1hFaddts7on} 4)
78 226-21407 ROTATION STOPPER TR0 I3V A (1)
79 235-37657 THREAD TENSION ROD BASE ASN, 1hFadday % 423 (1
80 235-37756 THREAD TENSION ROD CONPL. {hFa033 9391 9 (1)
3] 235-37806 THREAD RELEASE PI¥ TFAE Y [$3]
3z 236-26005 THREAD TENSTON XUT 1hfadrydsb (N
a3 06 B3121-352-000 TENSION SPRING 9Ih-N {pF3-y N} o
84 (13 B3125-612-A00 TENSION SPRING {hFI-3N F A (N
85 $5-8096570-5P SCRER 9/64-40 L= 6.6 bAEY 9/64-48 L=5.5 i
L 735-33002 TRREAD RELEASE AUXTLTARY FIN {Ii5385 e ¥ T
87 22528764 PRE-TENS10N CONTROLLER ASH, T EFav(23) 1
35 110-18405 THREAD RELEASE, PIN SPRING Thafae v 3 1
LE] $8-8110750-5P SCREW 11/64-40 1= 6.5 PA¥y 11/64-40 L=5.5 1
99 RE-0400000-K0 E-RING 4 Eb* 8447 4 1
3] 23600507 PULTEY COVER T -TAn - T
92 SL-6052592-TN BOLT § 0 3uThTIE A 4
93 N§-6110350-5P NUT 11/64-40 meadyh [1/64-49 1
94 ®0-1372301-00 RUBBER RING (378 1
95 PS-0500202-KH SPRING P1§ 8X20 27 4y ey 8X20 1

= B TABLE 5AYD JTEIA TF T

97 236-27401 FACE PLATE PACKING Re{BN 9%y 1

98 al 226-01605 THREAD RELEASE WINBOW PLATE (hask ¥b 2 1
0L....FCR LZ-22508S,LZ-2280SU L2-22908%, L2-22005V5)
02....FCR 12-228085 LZ-2280S5H

VARTQUS NOS.FOR DESTINATIONS
03....FGR LZ-229085-7

VARIGUS NOS,FOR DESTINATIONS
04,.,.FGR LZ-22808U-7

YARIGUS NO5.FOR DESTINATIONS
05....FOR LZ-22908S8-7,LZ-229080-7
06, ., .VARICUS NOS,FOR DESTINATIONS
07....FOR LZ-22908U

YVARIGUS NOS.FOR DESTINATIONS

HEBz Y RLS
LZ-228088-TH
R LU RRD
LZ-22903U-T8
LRI XU BRRD

LZ-229058-7,LZ-229084-TH

e Ly B s
12-22008U
ftaA Iy AR



2. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS (2)

GHER - AREEEAGR (2)




REF. N0 _ _ROTE PARTNO. DESCRLPTION _________. by A Ao Qty_
i 235-26502 GEAR BOX (LARGE) COVER ¥ hh ()7 1
2 235-26601 GEAR BOX (LARGE) PACKING ¥ TR 2R AN Y 1
3 235-26700 GEAR BOX (SMALL) COVER ¥ 8 0a(2an) 748 1
4 235-26800 GEAR BOX (SMALL) PACKING ¥ 7R 02(309)0 vy 1
5 235-27203 PIPE GUIDE PLATE AT AV 14 l
3 WE5T4-476-AA0 GROUND WIRE A ASH, 7-73-F A% T
7 225-82407 WEEDLE PLATE {3 1
8 100-04109 GROUND MARK AR VIS &8 1
9 100-04208 BED PLATE AVE IS 1
10 100-04307 BED SELIDE AN 944 1
T TT0-0T609 BED SLIDE SPRING NI N ¥ T

12 135-30209 LUBRICATING O1L WICK STOPPER £191235) A H
13 04 CH-3062000-01 ATTENTION SEAL TN Faif3-4(16) 1
14 04  CH-3002000-Al CAUTIO0N LABEL{18) X33 a0fy-4(16) 1
15 04  CH¥-3002001-01 SAFETY LABEL, I{SMALL). Fut’ vFak 1{3an) 1
16 04 CH-300Z007T-AT SATETY LADEL .3 (SHALL). L RS ELD] I
17 88-2690710-5P SCREW 9/64-40 L=7 TAE33Y 9/64-40 L=T 2
18 $§-2090810-§p SCREW 9/64-40 L= 7.5 YE49EY 9740 L=T.5 2
19 §8-4120615-8 SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 Fam 3y 3/16-28 L=6 1
20 85-4120615-5¢9 SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 }at 33 3/16-28 L=6 1
A3 §§ATZORTH-3P SCREW 3716-28 =6 FA 3y 3/16-28 L6 1
) §§-4121015-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=10 Fa'3¥ 3/16-28 L=10 4
23 $§-4421015-87 SCREW 3/16-28 L=10 Fam 3y 3/16-28 L=10 12
24 $5-6060210-5F SCREF 3/32-56 L= 1.9 L739 3/32-56 L=1.9 2
25 236-30602 CONNECTING ROD Ly 78 Lybsash 1
6 SL-405TG8T-5C SCREW W5K0.8 L=T0 TR I3y EAX NGX0 .8 L=10 )
27 03 225-03908 SPACER MY HAN ~8- 1
28 235-27558 BOBBIN DEVICE ASH, MIRIFS 1
29 235-27500 BOBBIN ADJUSTING PLATE SISLTEVINEL (1)
30 E5168-172-004 WASHER F {0y Py5y-6X0.5 (2}
k3| 725-37658 BOBBIK FITTING BASTS COMPLT TEERIR {573 5) (13
32 225-38151 BOPRIN CAHM SHAFT COMPL, DISEAY (43T 9) (1}
23 296-36053 BOEBIK WINDER SHAFT COMPL. x0T 9) (1
34 236-36202 BOBBIN LEVER EIREI A {1}
35 236-363¢1 RING MR AT (1}
18 725-38400 AGIUSTIRG PLATE ISt R tETALRL] 49
37 B1148-555-000 SPRING A2 Fa-1¥ T A R (1
8 B1529-800-00C-A PRESSUR FOOT SPRING A i (N
39 B3205-210-000 CUSHION e v (1)
40 R3212-761-000 LATCH SPRING F oy b (1)
Y| RC-0560711-XP RETATHIRG RIKG Ch A7 48]
42 RE-0500000-X0 E-RIKG Ef 4bAT 5 {1
43 RO-0922702-40 RUBEER RING oYy {n
44 §5-6000520-$P SCREF 9/54-40 L= 5.0 £733 9/64-40 L=5 {1}
45 55-7081410-5P SCREW 9/64-40 L=13.5 YALIEY 9/64-40 L=13.5 (1)
46 TI5-28557 FOREYN DRIVING WHEEL ASH. PN VI TR T
47 235-28508 BOBRIN TRIVING WHEEL {hessb o3t (n
48 235-28507 BOBBIN TRIVING FHEEL BLADE {937 93rnd (3)
49 S4-4030501-SR SCRER 43 L=6 Fat a3y W3XG, 5 L=5 (3)
50 225-20481 EOBBIN THREAD TENSION ASK. Thes{ by (93) 1
51 72535473 EOBBTN THREAD TENSION HOD ASH. SRS EVEE IS S F D) (n
52 B3214-047-000 BOEBIN WINDER TENSION DISC 13F3-3 §7 (2
53 110-93606 TEREAD TENS10¥ SPRING B4 F HFI0I0 3 n
54 110-72402 THREAD TENSION NUT 24 1 {hFany Frh (1}
55 NS-6110310-8P NUT 11/64-40 mYA7HST 11/64-40 (1)
56 [05-02300 THREAD CUTTER TRTEFTE I
57 $5-6050620-TP SCREW b33y 2
58 £8-6121030-8N SCREW 3/16-28 L=10 ¥53% 3/16-28 L=10 3
59 $5-8111251-8p SCREW 131/64-40 L=12,0 FARY 11/64-40 L=12 2
60 EA-9500B02-00 CABLE BAND 150 B3I YN 150 1
61 736-20108 O1L, SIGHT WINDOW FUEUII N i
62 235-39901 HEAD LUBRICATION PIPE STOPPER M7 ¥adan {7 M A 1
63 §5-4120915-5P SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 FA' 3y 3/16-28 L=9 1
64 235-41352 SAFETY SWITCH ASH, Ty vA{IFII 1
65 235-41303 SAFETY SWITCH BASE Py vA{rER 4 {1)
B T3G-98100 SAFETT SWITCH ARE TVE VAT [9))]
67 236-138208 SAFETY SWITCH SERING FUE VA{IFER N 3 (n
68 236-38307 SAFETY SWITCH ARYM SHAFT Ty VRIIFN TS 4 (n
69 236-38406 SAFETY SWITCH STOPPER PLATE FYE vATIFNALL (1)
70 336-41451 SAFETY SWITCH CORD ASM. Py yA{yFI-Y 43 (1)
T BX-0346106-60 AOTSTRG &F UANTAE 14 (1)
72 EA-9500801-0¢ CARLE BAND FUEVIAS (1)
73 $M-4021201-5C SCREW M2 1=12 PN 25 W2 L=12 (2}
74 $8-4120915-8P SCREW 3/16-28 L=0 Fat 33 3/16-28 1.=9 2
75 225-36502 TINING GAUGE E I b -¥ R 1
(] 07T BITT4-01Z-00% TAREAD GITOE PIX TF7FE - I
77 02  225-02504 THREAD GUIDE BAR ThIvHE Y 1
NOTE (3 &) 01....FOR L2-22908S,L%-22508U LZ-229088,LZ- 2290505

02,,,,.FOR LZ-229058-7,LZ-22945U-7
03....FCGR LZ-22908U-7
04, ...VARIOUS NOS,FOR DESTINATIONS

LZ-229088-7,LZ-2200S8U-7

LZ-22903U-TH
HHHIZIOREDS



14
N PP~
& &
\ \ |
o0
/ w0
\ 1\%
//s -
« [ ]
19 < _
o
|mw_.u_
© !

3.MAIN SHAFT & THREAD TAKE-UP & NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS
L - KR - SHERRIGR




REE.NO _ _NOTE _ _ _PARTNG.  _ _ __ _ ..., DESCRIPTION _______ ... L A T S Qry_
1 235-27906 UPPER SHAFT 9y 1
2 235-27807 COUNTER WEIGHT P74 1
3 235-28003 UPPER SHAFT SPROCKET $Uy 4E7 By b 1
4 235-28102 NEEDLE ROD CRANK RUF Gravh 1
5 235-28250 HAND WHEEL ASH, YL A LS 1
[ T35-28359 WAGNET FITTING BASE COMPL. U S LAE SNV P2 ST )]
7 235-28458 MAGNET FITTING BASE COMPL. D LA VISSELEAR L N (1)
8 236-05009 HAND WHEEL WASHER LYSEL A A S o i (2)
9 236-04804 BALANCE PLATE N VA4 {1}
10 235-28201 HAND WHEEL N30 (n
1 SL-404088T-5C SCREN M8 T=8 FH 9% F& 3%y N4 L=8 %)
12 SL-4040881-SC SCREW M4 L=8 ¥4 3% FA a3y M4 L=8 (0
13 S4-8060812-TP SCREW ¥6 L=8 }AZY M6 L=8 (2)
14 236-04309 COUPLING Fyt v 1
15 236-04200 YAIN SHAFT BEARING SUPPORT gy AN T 2
1% T25-U5208 BALARCE Y T 1
17 225-05705 TIMING BELT LIy AT AL 1
18 M6001-471-AAD MOTOR A ASM. -RAP3 1
19 M6801-47%-0A0 SYNC ASM. SYNCY3 i
20 EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND VAV i
Z1 SE-TZ00008-00 BFARTHG angp vy I0y 1
22 $8-1200009-00 BEARING gy vy vk 1
23 SL-4040881-5C SCREW ¥4 L=8 B 30% PN IR M4 L=8 2
24 SL-6052592-TN BOLT B REShIT RS A 4
25 100-08753 TAKE-UP COUNTERWEIGHT ASM, FYE Yy IT4RE) 3 1
75 SS-T090Y30-3P SCREW 976440 =878 ¥5390/64-40 L=0.% 3
27 S¥-8060812-TP SCREW 46 L=8 bARY M6 L=8 4
28 SY-8060812-TP SCREW 46 L=8 PAZRY MG L=8 2
29 55-7681650-TP SCREW 9/32-28 L=16 IALFIY §/32-28 L=16 1
30 $5-8680730-5P SCRERN 9/32-28 L=7 bAzy 9/32-28 L=T 1
J1 SY-H060812-TP SCREW W6 L=§ FEEY W6 =8 5
32 85-8660610-TP SCREW 1/4-40 =6 PRy 1/4-40 L=6 2
13 235-28755 NEEDLE ROD CRANK ROD ASM, MU BaFvingt 73 H
KL 235-28706 NEEDLE ROD CRANK ROD RUR DUy {1}
15 SB-1080004-00 BUSHING 53R 20k {2}
K T95- 25805 NEEDLE RO% CRANK RUT GUIDE TR I 1NN RS 1
37 235-28904 NEEDLE ROD HOLDER GUIDE MR 7V 1
38 01 225-07509 NEEDLE ROD THREAD RACK NE A 1
39 01 225-07404 THREAD RACK PIE Y N 1
40 01 225-07503 NEEBLE ROD nIE Y 1
41 O 225-07800 NEEDLE ROD ATE T 1
42 225-07305 NEEDLE BAR CONNECTION PR Y 2R 1
43 01 ¥C-2005F07-00 NEEDLE 134SUK 70 nY 134SUK 70 1
44 01 ¥C-1923007-50 NEEDLE 438 478 NI(F2Ay7)438 475 ]
45 g1  MDP-500B1000 NEEDLE DPX5 £10 A DPXS #10 H
15 S5-70909T0-TP SCREW §764°30 L= 8, TRy U764-40 L=8.5 T
47 $§-7080520- 8P SCREW 1/8-44 L=4, 9 IALFEY 1/8-44 L=4.9 1
48 01 S8-7060310-SP SCREW 3/32-56 1.=3 IAkIFY" 3/32-56 L=3 1
48 55-4110915-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=9 Fa' 3y 11/64-40 L=3 2
50 $5-4110715-8P SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 FA 2 11/64-40 L=T 2
13} ZI5-25159 REEDLE ROT SUPPORT BASE ASH, DR MG T
52 235-28100 NEEDLE ROD SUPPORT BASE PIR Oy a4 (1}
53 235-25208 NEEBLE ROD SUPPORT BASE SHAFT ME DY R4V (1)
54 235-29308 SUPPORT BASF GUIDE SHAFT NE YT B AT Y (D
55 235-29506 NEERLE ROD METAL NI UARR (2)
56 73520407 NEEDLE HOD SUPPORT BASE FELT R EEEED 43
57 PS-0400222-K0 SPRING PIX A7 Wty (1
58 §8-8120740-8P SCREW 3/16-28 L=y FARY 3/16-28 L=T {1}
59 235-29803 SUPPORT BASE SHAFT FRONT METAL PUR DY A Y INIARL 1
80 235-31114 SUPPCRT BASE SHAFT REAR METAL R B9V A Ay JTRARMA 2
61 735- 205605 SUPPORT BASE GUIDE PIN & ™k 93y F AR AR E YA I
62 235-29704 SUPPORT BASE GUIDE PIN B REE VY A 4N A VB 1
63 RO-0371801-00 RUBBER RING opvy 1
64 58-8151230-8P SCREW 15/64-28 L=12 FARY 15/64-28 1=12 1
65 02 225-07701 THRED RACK, RIGHT MFE M R 1
56 TI5-31213 SUPPORT BASE SHAFT FRONT NETAL A S AR ¥ 2T I
67 226-83809 SPRING YK ISIFTIN 3 i
68 §5-8660612-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 bARY 1/4-40 L=6 2

NOTE (#:7)

01,,..VARIOUS XOS, FOR DESTINATIONS
02,...FOR LZ-229088-7-WB,
LZ-22908U-7-WB
VARIQUS NOS,FOR DESTINATIONS

fLEiis LU B d
LZ-229085-7-W8,
1Z-22908U-7-WBf
itk RLS



4, NEEDLE VIBRATOR COMPONENTS
FHERY B4R




REF, 80 _NOTE __ PARFMO. . ____] DESERIPTION _________. |- ST Qty _
1 235-30066 NEEDLE VIBRATOR UNIT PITIazy R (23) 1
2 235-30009 NEEDLE VIBRATOR UNIT BASIS [N ETINSE W (n
3 235-30116 MOTOR LINK -4y (1)
4 01 235-44109 JUNCTION SHAFT A ARTRLYEYY BA (n
5 0l 235-44208 JUNCTION SHA¥T B PITRL YR IR (N
6 01 235-44307 JUNCTION SHAYT C AITIYEIY BC e
7 01 235-44802 JUNCTION SHAFT D NYTRL Y D n
8 255-30355 SHAFT CONNECTION LINK ASH, AR OV A AV A RV (1)
9 EA-9500B01-00  CABLE BAND VAV (2)

16 WP-0520656-SA  WASHER 5,2X9,5X0.6 eI b 3 5.2X9,5X0.6 (1)

11 01 235-44408 SHAFT CONNECTION PIN A PUE OYY AT AY AR R VA )

12 01 235-44505 SHAFT CONNECTION PIN B PUE UYY A AT PR S VB (1)

13 01 235-44604 SHAFT CONNECTION PIN C PUR OYT A AT PR e UG (1)

14 235-30611 SUPPORT BASE SHAFT CONNECTION AR ORIV AT IR (1

15 235-3G702 SENSOR FITTING PLATE e (n

16 235-30801 SENSOR SLIT Py -2z ) (0

17 235-31007 CORD CLAMP REINE SV S (1)

18 KM-0000003-50  PULSE MOTOR A RAt-d {1

19 M8523-476-AA0  ZERO SENSOR A ASN, I YFvEvE-AZR (1)

20 $5-7110510-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 IAL5EY 11/64-40 L= 5 (0

71 SS-7121410-TP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=14 TAE9EY 3/16-28 L=14 5y

22 SH-4030655-SP SCREW #8239 M3 L=b (2)

23 SM-4051255-SP  SCREW, ,M5 L=12, A" 39 M5 L=12 (1)

24 SH-4860801-SN  SCRER M2.6 L=8 SN (1)

25 SM-6041002-TP  SCREW ¥4 L=10 Y734 Bh M4X0.7 L=10  (4)

26 SH-B040612-TP  SCREW M4 L=6 T 3%y N4 =6 (2]

27 S¥-8050612-TP  SCREW M5X6 FAZY* MEX0.8 1L=6 (1)

28 WP-0482016-5Z  WASHER (&2l i3 (2)

29 235-30800 NEEDLE VIBRATOR UNIT COVER M7V 2zgb AN - 1

30 55-1151310-TP  SCREW $93y 1

91 §5-4121215-8SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=12 FA XY 3716-98 1=12 4

32 $§-7150740-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 The3iy 15/64-28 L=7 3

NOTE (i32)

01....SELECTIVE PART

RN &



23

20—

5. HAND LIFTER COMPONENTS

WA LITIEE

—4 g@%@%@%@%@@Iﬂ& —

(=}
-—
s}
-




REF.NO _ _NOTE _ _ _PARTNO. ________. DESCRIPTION _________. | A . R Qty
1 235-31304 KNEE LIFTING SIDE ROD LINK 1% 20 LAl = Yl V2 1
2 235-31403 KNEE LIFTING LINK (S LAV 1
3 235-31502 KNEE LIFTING LINK SPRING 52 Ol VIS 1
4 235-31601 KNEE LIFTING JUNCTION ROD S A C AR v r ] I
5 236-09209 PRESSER SPRING REGULATOR AprFaveyiy 1
6 236-09001 BUSHING AFIS AR 1
7 225-15506 LIFTING LEVER vRTh 44 1
8 225-15357 HAND LIFTER CAM COMPL, - R¥IPh A (PYTY) 1
9 110-71800 HAND LIFTER FHTTE b - 1

10 110-71701 NUT A¥I Fadky ¥ Fyb 1
11 01 100-55051 PRESSER FOOT ASN, A¥T A 73 [
12 02  225-84865 PRESSER FOOT ASM, A$x(r3) 1
13 03 225-80864 PRESSER ASM., FP2(43) 1
14 04 235-03154 PRESSER ASYH. A¥I(r3) i
15 04 235-03162 PRESSER ASH. A41(#3) 1
16 100-23010 PRESSER BAR TVIF - ]
17 100-22309 PRESSER BAR GUEIDE BRACKET AyId -4 % 1
18 05 B1505-227-TO0-A PRESSER SPRING T A4 Fa-vIN 2 1
19 05 229-07406 PRESSER SPRING AFIFATEIN R 1

20 B1510-227-000 PRESSER GUIDE BAR A4 FVHE - 1

21 B1516-662-000 LIFTING LEVER LINK ST WV i

22 BI517-552-000  HINGE PIN ey vy 1

23 B1521-55656-000  SCREW FRLTH LA - DARY 1

24 B1523-226-000  SNAP RING M7 B 1

25 B3416-552-000 CONNECTING ROD HINGE SCREW %2 0 R M 1

76 B3416-565-000 SWIVEL YU XA 1

27 B3431-581-000 LIFTING LEVER GASKET ne YRy 1

28 GAK-33041000 KNEE LIFTING LINK STEP-SCREW Lg TE Iy X VEY 1

29 NS-6620310-SP  NUT 3/16-32 nyhrYh 3/16-32 1

30 RE-0500000-K0  E-RING Eir 4hAY b H

31 RE-0600000-K0 E~RING 6 Efr AbAY 6 1

32 RO-0371801-00 RUBBER RING oy 1

33 SD-0600341-TP  HINGE SCREW B=6.0 H=3.4 ByEy 1

34 SD-0630275-SP  HINGE SCREW D= 6,35 H= 2.7 4'VEy D=6.35 H=2.7 1

35 SD-0630301-SP  HINGE SCREW D=6.35 H=3 ¥ yxy D=6,35 H=3 1

36 SD-0630371-SP  HINGE SCREW X Ry 1

37 SS-7090910-TP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 8.5 YALFEY 9/64-40 L=8.5 1

38 S§-7111110-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=10.5 wAk3EY 11/64-40 L=10.5 1

39 $5-8150510-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L= 4,7 PARY' 15/64-28 L=4.7 1

40 §5-8151720-SP  SCREW bARY 1

NOTE (§:&d) 01.,..FOR LZ-22908S,LZ-229088-7-0B  LZ-2290SS,LZ-2290SS-7-0BH
VARIOUS NOS.FOR DESTINATIONS {hiyjiiz kW B &5
02....FOR LZ-2290SS,LZ-229088-7 LZ-229088,LZ-2290SS-TH
VARIOUS NOS.FOR DESTINATIONS {miEuctygERD
03....FOR LZ-229088-7-0B LZ-229088-7-0BH
VARIOUS NOS.FOR DESTINATIONS  fhaibBiz X W R4 3
04....FOR LZ-229080,1L%-22908U-7 LZ,220080,L2-2290SU-7/H
VARIOUS NOS.FOR DESTINATIONS flmiict U 8RS
05....VARIOUS NOS.FOR DESTINATIONS {LpHilz X B4 5

- 10 -



6. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (1)
RUBMR (1)

—-11 -



REE.NQ __NOTE __PARTNO. _ _______. DESCRLPTLON ... Ly A L. ay
1 236-32500 FEED ADJUSTING SPRING APVFartya{n x 1
2 01 235-31908 HORIZONTAL FEED SHAFT ANRIVS S 1
3 235-32606 REGULATE PLATE ASLLEELES STV 1
4 235-33003 REGULATE PLATE ¥ Ay avkin y i
b 235-32600 FEED SPRING RACK X703y 1
6 235-32807 FEED REVERSAL LINK ATINATTT i
7 235-32104 FEED ADJUSTING ArVFantraq i
8 235-32302 HORIZONTAL FEED CAM AARIYHL i
9 235-32401 HORIZONTAL FEED CAM COVER ANATINATE 1

10 235-32203 FEED ADJUSTING PRESSER APVFaveyi{tdx i
13! 3533201 FEED CHANGE SHAFT AN S T
12 235-33151 FEED CHANGE ARM A ASM. FPVNAUF AYR 1
) 235-331062 FEED CHANGE ARM A ATVAVEDF A (0
i4 229-10509 FEED ADJUSTING LINK PIN Fryranes e v (1
I5 88-7121410-TP SCREW 3/16-28 L=14 yALFRY 3/16-28 L=14 (b
I6 235-333569 FEED CHANGE ARN B ASY. AFINA M7 B 1
¥ 235-33300 FEED CHANGE ARM B A7AvEA7 B (1)
18 58-8660612-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 hARY 1/4-40 L=6 (n
19 235-32708 FEED ADJUSTING ARY APVFaeI A7 1
20 235-32005 FEED ADJUSTING 011, SEAL AP VFared LRI} 1
21 0T 225-157TH4 FEED BASE APVE L I
22 225-20001 LIRK ¥ arr 3790 V7 1
23 01 225-41007 CONNECTING ROD ANRDY Vi iy i
24 225-81508 FEED DOG A7) 1
a5 02  RC-0150001-KP RETAINING RING 13.8 Ch 4pAy 13,8 i
26 228-88002 OIL SEAL FIV IRANT-R 1
27 236-12609 FEED CHANGING SHAFT OTL SEAL AYRYY TN 1
28 436~ 12807 METAL, A APV IS P ARRA i
28 236-12906 METAL, B APVNYBYS TAUAB 1
30 236-13102 FEED CHANGING SHAFT ARM B PIN APVaVAVY 297 BE Y 2
31 NS-6150310-5F NUT 15764-28 gIRFFIN 15/64-78 I
32 10026805 ROD A{NTEY) Th 1
33 236-16709 FEED ROCKER SHAFT METAL RINRTYT TSR 1
34 01 100-26110 FEED BASE SHAFT APVEAY » 1
35 01 100-26201 SPACER APVE AT 7 AN -4 2
36 [} T00-26300 FEED ROCKER LU 1
37 100-26516 LINK SHAFT ¥ vy A0y s 1
38 100-27308 PLATE A A7) F3-¥¥44 TR A 2
35 10G-29619 FEED DRIVING ROCKER BLOCK A7VFaney i Ay 2
40 01  B1608-555-0A0 FEED ROCKER SHAFT CRANK ASM, ZNEPNGF 93 1
4] 03 Blo09-804-A00 BUSHING E SN ENZA 1
42 03 B1609-804-B00 NEEDLE BEARING A28 A Ty 1
43 03 B1609-804-C00 BEARING AeY a7 1
44 03  B1609-804-100 BEARING A7) A 70y 1
45 03  B1609-804-E00 BEARING A28 A 70y 1
4% B1653-470-000 PIX TRy I
A7 C8-1470710-81 THRUST COLLAR ASM, D=i4.,72 W=7 AZ2b9r D=14.72 W=7 73 2
48 NS-6120310-5P NUT 3/16-28 nygrydh 3/16-28 1
49 NS-6680410-5P NUT 9/32-28 ayHydsh 9/32-28 2
50 RE-0300000-K0 E-RING 3 Ex akdy 3 1
51 RE-0500000-K0 E-RING |51 VI I
52 SD-0600321-5P HINGE SCREW D=6 H=3.2 23y D=6 H=3 1
53 §p-09006701-TP HINGE SCREW D=8 H=7 avxy D=9 V=7 2
54 §§-4080610-5P SCREW 1/8-44 L=6.4 Fat 9 1/8-44 L=6,4 2
55 01  88-4120915-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 Aty 3/16-28 L=9 2
hE S§8-4150916-5P SCREW 15/04-28 1.=9 FATRYT 15/764-28 1=9 I
57 85-4150915-8P SCREW 15/64-28 L=9 a2y 16/64-28 L=9 2
58 88-5110710-8P SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 MRy 11/64-49 L=7 3
59 85-6580752-TP SCREW 1/8-40 L=7 BIHITHE Ab 1/8-40 1=6.3 2
60 88-7110910-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 8.5 YAk733 11/64-40 L=8.5 2
Gl S§-71IG910-TP SCREW T1/64-40 L=8.5 vAitzayT 11/64-40 L=8.5 4
62 §8-7121410-7TP SCREW 3/16-28 L=14 TAEIXY 3/16-28 L=14 2
63 88-7121410-TP SCREW 3/16-28 L=14 TAEIRY 3/16-28 L=14 i
64 55-8660810-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 FAZY 1/4-40 L=8 2
65 02 235-4520% HORIZONTAL FEED SHAFT U AAMMAPY JU 1
(i1 02 735-45304 HORTZONTAL FEED SHAFT METAL B ANLRTHT TAFRB ]
67 02 100-27001 CONNECTING ROD MANEDY Lk iy 1
683 02 100-27100 FEED ROCKER SHAFT CRANK 2a{17) 97 1
69 C§-100081C-SP THRUST COLLAR ASM. AFAMIT-T3 1
70 CS-1000811-8P THRUST COLLAR AFARIF (1)
71 S§-8110520-TP SCREW 11/04-401L=4.5 FAFYI1/64-40L=4 5 (2)

NOTE {(7%:32)

01....FOR LZ-229088,LZ-229088-7
02....FOR LZ-22508U,LZ-22908U-7

03....SELECTIVE PART

-19 -

LZ-229038,L2-229088-7 4
LZ-22808U, LZ-22908U-7
IR



7. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (2)
BUBEER (2)

<] s
g

- 13-



REF, NO_ _ ROTE _PARTNO. _________ DESCRIPTION _ ... ... L A A Qy
1 235-33706 FEED ADJUSTING SHAFT METAL AYYFavedy FARR 1
2 235-33805 FEED ADJUSTIRG SHAFT A7V Fagtyy s 1
3 235-33409 FEED ABJUSTING ROD Fryfaneinyp 1
4 235-33904 FEED ABJUSTING SCREW L EAFEVAYE YA 2
5 235-33508 FEED BLIND CONTROLLER A7V Favedy 1
] 235-34001 FEED ADJUSTING BASE AyDFaieya 4 2
7 PS-0300122-KH  SPRING PIN 3Xi2 A7 Wy ey 3X12 2
8 01 235-34407 CONDENS DIAL avET VAR AYE 1
9 235-34308 CONDENS ADJUSTING SHAFT vy VAFHIeIV 1

10 235-34258 CONDENS STOPPER ASM. AVF YRR -03 1

i1 235-34209 CONDENS STOPPER J95" YARpN - (1

12 S8-7121410-TF  SCREW 3/16-28 L=14 Ihe53y 3/16-28 L=14 {1

13 236-13607 FEED LEVER A23bn - 1

14 236-13706 FEED LEVER SHAFT A7BLn -3 1

156 236-13805 FEED LEVER SHAFT METAL APVERt -5 FARN 1

16 236-139563 FEED LEVER ARM ASM. A0 =07 (93) 1

17 $8-6121610-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=15.5 vy 3/16-28 L=156.5 {n

18 NS-6150310-SP  NUT 15/6G4-28 m¥HrFIy 15/64-28 1

19 235-33607 FEED ADJUSTING SHAFT EVFaityky & 1

20 01 110-71809 FEED DIAL 74" 4%4 1

21 111-00500 REVERSE FEED LEVER STOPPER A YIRS - RRIN i

22 113-02700 SPRING FPUUA - N 3 I

23 SM-8060812-TP  SCREW M6 L=3 PARY" M6 L=8 2

24 §5-6121840-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=18 t73y" 3/16-28 L=18 i

25 S5-6121860-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=18 k533 3/16-28 L=18 1

26 S8-7121410-TP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=14 Yhe7ry 3/16-28 L=14 1

27 $S-6121860-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=18 b¥2y 3/16-28 L=18 1

28 $5-1110821-TF  SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.3 ¥933' 11/64-40 1=8.3 4

29 * WP-1651616-5D  WASHER [ 2 A 3

30 % 235-34506 FEED DIAL SPRING F7VA AV % 2

31 02 23b-45b02 FEED BLIND CONTROLLER U FoFartysl i

32 02 235-45007 CONDENS DIAL U Iv5 YA {YRU I

33 02  263-02000 FERED BIAL 795 424 1

NOTE (#E&d)

01....FOR L.Z-229088,LZ-22908S-7
02....FOR LZ-22905U,LZ-229080-7

-14 —

LZ-229085,LZ2-229055-7TH
LZ-22903U,LZ-22808U-7H



8. HOOK DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS (1)
TR (1)

w15 -



REF.NO _NOTE _ _PARTNO. __ ____._. DESCRIPTION ______ ... L T S ay_ .
1 235-35107 HOOK SHAFT FRONT METAL ey y3IARN i
2 23b-35255 HOOK SHAFT BEARING ASM, bR O AL LA 2
3 235-35602 HOOK DRIVING SHAFT REAR METAL IRILT U JTRARN 1
4 23b-35008 HOOK SHAFT Iy 1
5 02 235-35503 HOOK DRIVING SHAFT ROV 57 1
] 02 235-36303 HOOK DRIVING GEAR (SMALL) A FHIL ang ke {¥aviA 1
7 02 235-36402 HOOK DRIVING GEAR (SMALL) B A¥ov ong B3 (¥ay)B 1
8 02 235-36501 HOOK DRIVING GEAR (SMALL) € BEIN angt A (¥ad)C 1
9 02 235-36600 HOOK DRIVING GEAR (SMALL} D hEIb gt e (av)d i

10 02 235-36709 HOOK PRIVING GEAR {SMALL) E B3ob gyt e (¥an )k 1
11 02 235-36808 HOOK DRIVING GEAR (SMALL) F BN ONST R (Vad)F 1
12 0l 235-37459 BOBBIN CASE COMPL. B vi-ahyr 1
13 03 235-37350 BOBBIN CASE ASM, B ur-273 1
14 225-25871 HOOK COMPL. ¥ Iy v 1
15 225-96704 BOBBIN S Frvs 1
16 235-03402 INNER HOOK STOPPER PFN ThA 1
17 235-353056 HOOK GEAR (SMALL) IRyt v (¥al) 1
18 235-35404 HOOK GEAR (LARGE) MRy (A 1) 1
19 235-372062 HOOK SHAFT OIL SEAL A IRANT-K 2

20 110-15906 OIL WICK YEYTINIPARY 2Ty i

21 B18(8-552-000 0L SEAL SCREW ¥y bARY 1

22 RO-0360802-00  RUBBER RING Ovyy 1

23 RO-0481901-00  RUBBER RING oyvy 1

24 $8-4110915-8P  SCREW 11/64-40 L=9 Fa' 3y 11/64-40 L=9 1

25 55-8110510-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=b fA%Y* 11/64-40 L=5 4

26 S5-8660810-TF  SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 hARY' 1/4-40 L=8 2

27 $5-8660810-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 MAZY 1/4-40 L=8 2

28 S5-8660810-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 MY 1/4-40 L=8 2

29 TA-2050406-R0  RUBBER PLUG pALY I

30 235-39000 PUMP METAL Fv7t AR i

31 228-90008 HOOK DRIVING SHAFT OIL SEAL IRV RN -N 2

32 236-28803 PLUNGER 7INY - 2

33 236-28902 PLUNGER SPRING TV ¥-N R 2

34 236-29009 PLUNGER SCREW A PO &5 V) 2

35 RO-0681001-00  RUBBER RING 03y 2

36 RO-1721801-00  RUBBER RING oy 1

37 §S-8111251-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=12.0 PARY' 11/64-40 L=12 1

38 TA-0750404-R¢  PLUG D=7.5 L=3.5 MY D=7.5 L=3.5 1

39 02 235-38803 HOOK DRIVING GEAR (SMALL) S N oy A (¥av)s i

NOTE (i3d)

0i....FOR LZ-229088,LZ-229058U
VARIOQUS NOS,FOR DESTINATTONS

02....SELECTIVE PARTS

03....VARIOUS NOS,FOR DESTINATIONS

~ 16 —

LZ-229088,LZ-22905U-H

Rz L DAL D
B
fEmMiz iV R%25



9. HOOK DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS (2)
TEiBEGR (2)

- 17 -



REF.NO  NOTE ___PARTNO. _ _______. DESCRIPTLION ________ ./ LI S B aty_
1 235-35818 LOWER SHAFT FRONT BEARING BUSH FEV IRIY I9NT 992 1
2 235-35909 LOWER SHAFT INNER METAL YRV THARN I
3 235-36055 LOWER SHAFT INNER BEARING ASM, PASAR Sy VAN e 1
4 235-36105 LOWER SHAFT REAR BUSH 32 I7MT v¥a i
5 235-36253 LOWER SHAFT REAR BEARING ASM. YEI 2T 40N i
6 01 235-35701 LOWER SHAFT ¥xy 7 1
7 235-36907 HOOK DRIVING GEAR (LARGE) BRIP N (A 1) 1
8 235-37103 LOWER SHAFT SPROCKET YEYJAC Ryuh i
9 B2508-704-000  OIL SEAL Bent 3 0 AAT-1 2

10 G1615-880-000  OIL SEAL T{R-K 1
11 G1615-880-000 OIL SEAL L 1
12 $B-3100010-00  BEARING any vy vy 2
13 S5-6660710-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=7 vyxy 1/4-40 L=7 2
14 S$5-8110750-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 6.5 PAFY 11/64-40 L=6.5 2
15 85-8660810-1P  SCREW 1/4-40 L=38 MAZY 1/4-40 L=8 2
16 SM-8060812-TP  SCREW M6 L=8 FAFY Mo L=8 2
17 235-41709 THREAD TRIMMER CAM 13934 i
18 CS-100081C-3P  THRUST COLLAR ASM. 23AMIZ-73 i
19 58-6660710-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=17 b33y 1/4-40 L=7 2

NOTE (iEH)

01.,..FOR LZ-229058,LZ2-228085-7

~18 -

LZ-229088,LZ4-229085-7TH



10. THREAD TRIMMER MECHANISM COMPONENTS (FOR LZ—-229085-7,1.Z-2290SU~-7)

S8 Y B R (LZ-229085—-7,LZ~-2290SU—-7HD

- 19 -



REF,NQ  NOTE __ PARTNO. _ _______. DESCREIEPTILON . ___._... S S T Qty . |
1 235-41956 BASE PLATE ASM, IS YLV ES 1
2 235-42053 CLUTCH PLATE ASM. FI9Fn i3 1
3 235-42103 CLUTCH RETURN SPRING YEyFEN YN R 1
4 235-42202 KNIFE RETURN SPARING AZEN TN 3 1
5 235-41808 MOVING XNTFE LINK b UARYY Y 1
6 110-40854 KNIFE DRIVING ARM ASH. AANMF 73 1
i 229-49002 ROLLER ARM SEAT aogF ¥ 1
8 110-41407 ROLLER FULCRUM SHAFT AFFYY 1
g 225-54505 CLUTCH LINK PIuFIvYy 1

10 235-42301 THREAD TRIMMER SOLENOID APFIL AL 1
11 226-54703 WOVING KNIFE LINK PIN VATV v Y I
12 225-54802 MOVING KNIFE LINK BASE b UAZY Y § 1
13 295-54901 DRIVING ARM STOPPER Fh 95 b - 1
14 225-55304 ROLLER RETURN SPRING AN 73 1
i5 225-55551 FORK KNIFE ASK. ARTHTR(F3) 1
6 725-55858 ROLLER ARV ASH. anmyF (I3) 1
17 225-56906 FIXED PLATE 17414 1
18 225-57458 KNIFE UNIT AR2zdh 1
19 225-58308 SLIDING PLATE pINBEL n

20 225-58407 KNIFE BASE ARb & 4 (n)

21 225-57667 DRIVING KNIFE ASM, ISEEFCE)) &)

22 2256-57706 FIXED KNIFE 15 AR (1)

23 226-57805 KNIFE STOPPER, RIGHT AT 4R(3%") (H

24 225-57904 KNIFE STOPPER, LEFT AANTAR(ER D) (n

25 226-58209 SPRING ARBIA & (1)

26 925-58159 CLAMP PLATE ASH. P597° 4443} (1

27 225-58001 FELT »5y7 T2k (1N

28 225-58100 CLAMP PLATE 1397 14 (1)

29 8S-7090610-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 IREIZY 9/64-40 L=6 (2}

30 $5-1090510-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=5 #5313y 9/64-40 L=5 {2)

31 S5-7060310-SP  SCREW 3/32-56 L=3 YAEF3Y 3/32-56 L=3 (13

32 S8-7060310-SP  SCREW 3/32-56 L=3 IhLIRY 3/32-56 L=3 n

33 NP-2103000-00 LOCATING SPRING WASHER 70 9yaF9h (N

34 WS-0270002-EN  SPRING WASHER M2.6 MAEF F R M2.6 (1)

35 D2056-772-BOB  WASHER B T=0.4 YYRERHSIA R 5 3 T=0.4 (1)

36 235-42400 CLUTCH LINK PIN P39FIVIeT Y 1

37 NS-6150310-SP NUT 15/64-28 nyhrFYh 15/64-28 1

38 NS-6150430-SP  NUT 15/64-28 nyAsFIh 15/64-28 1

39 RE-0250000-K0  E-RING 2.5 Ed 4hAy 2.5 1

40 RE-0400000-KQ E-RING 4 Ef 4bAV 4 2

41 RE-OH00000-KG®  E-RING Ef 4hAY 5 1

43 RE-0600006-X06 E-RING 8 I 4bAY 6 1

43 RE-0600000-KG  E-RING 6 Ed* &hAY 6 1

44 SD-0600291-TP  HINGE SCKEW D=6 H=2.9 2 viy D=6 H=2.9 1

45 $D-0791503-8P  HINGE SCREW D=7,894 H=15 R yiy D=T,94 H=15 I

a8 SM-4040601-SC  SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 FA° a3y M4X0,7 L=6 3

A7 $5-2110920-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.5 Y373y 11/64-40 L=8.5 1

48 $S-2111010-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=9.5 353y 11/64-40 L=9.5 1

49 $5-4110915-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=9 FAT Ry 11/64-40 L=9 2

50 §5-4150915-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=9 FATRY 15/64-28 L=9 2

51 S5-7060610-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 IALT3Y 9/64-40 L=6 1

52 WP-0621016-SH  WASHER (475 i 1

- 90 -



11, FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (FOR LZ~-22905U,LZ—-22908U—-7,LZ—-2290DU,LZ-2290DU~-7)
3% 1) B4R (LZ—22908U,LZ -22905U-7,LZ-2290DU,LZ-2290DU - 7A})

- 91 -



REF N0 NOIE__ _ PART NG, _ .1 DESCRIPTION_ _________._ A A N A aty |
1 01 100-25906 SPACER ATVAT 42N % i
2 235-01901 FEED BASE Foua £ t
3 229-13206 FEED BASE SHAFT L VAL N 1
4 235-01802 FEED BASE SHAFT B F9& 43 7B I
5 229-13107 FEED BASE ARM Arva 497 I
6 SS-7110740-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 IRy 11/64-40 L=T 1
7 235-45403 VERTICAL FEED ARM I aust Ayes 1
8 0F 235-01356 VERTICAL FEED CAM ASM, I avh A0¥RA(23) 1
9 01 112-14806 PIN A{NE T Y i

10 235-81703 LINK B ¥ aly 0y IB 1

I 235-01604 FEED BASE LINK A28 40y 1

12 §5-7121410-TP  SCREW 3/16-28 1=14 AEI2Y 3/16-28 1=14 i

13 01 S8S-6110820-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 35y 11/64-40 L=8 2

14 01 RC-0330415-KP  SNAP RING Cirr #hAY 2

15 SH-8050612-TP  SCREW M5X6 MAFY* M5X0.8 L=§ 2

16 WP-0480856-SP WASHER 4.8X8.4X0.8 v5F ' %2 4.8X8.4X0.8 i

17 WP-0500916-8D  WASHER 5X7X0.9 39 4 3 5X7X0.9 1

18 01 235-45108 LOWER SHAFT U yEY 2 1

19 02  235-58307 VERTICAL FEED LINK D I a0 A700vID 1

20 02  235-58406 VERTICAL FEED LINK SHAFT D Y ady APy 4D 2

21 S§5-7121410-TP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=14 TALI2Y" 3/16-28 L=14 1

22 02 235-59908 VERTICAL FEED ROD PIN DU ¥ ahy Aok ¢ vDby 1

NOTE (3&)

01....FOR LZ-22905U,LZ-229080-7
02,...FOR LZ-2290DY,LZ-2290DU-7

~ 99 -

LZ-22908U,LZ-22905U-TH
LZ-2280DYU,LZ-2290DU- 7



12. AUTOMATIC REVERSE FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (FOR LZ-229088~7,LZ~2290SU~17)
B % ) B4R (LZ-22908S8-7,1L.7Z—2290SU ~7H)

/@*15

1 235-42509 AUTOMATIC REVERSE FEED LINK ¥ OY YRRy 1
2 235-42608 AUTOMATIC REVERSE FEED ARM ¥Oh YR RN 1
3 235-42756 SOLENOID BASE ASM, R AN VL] 1
4 235-42806 REVERSE FEED SOLENOID SR VA VIR (D
] 236-31104 REVERSE FEED SOLENOID PLUNGER ¥y TEINIL AN IV % (1
6 235-42707 REVERSE FEED SOLENOID BASE ¥y 7RI AN A A (D
7 D2468-555-B00C  RUBBER PLUNGER Iy Y- 1A (N
8 RE-1200000-K0 E-RING 12 Efr 4pAY 12 (1)
9 $S-7110740-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 L33y 11/64-40 L=7 (3
10 WP-1703001-SC  WASHER 17X30X3 b3y o 17K30X3 (N
11 HK-0346400-0B  PIN CONTACT v vavarh (2)
12 211-57300 BELT COVER STUD IS AN T2V 2
13 113-14408 PLUNGER ARM PIN 7 RINYIR Y 1
i4 NS-6110350-SP  NUT 11/64-40 n¥RsFIh 11/64-40 2
15 SD-0600321-SP  HINGE SCREW D=6 H=3.2 2 yiy D=6 H=3.2 2
16 SD-0951501-SP HINGE SCREW D= 9,53 H=156 % viy D=9.53 H=15 1
17 $8-4150915-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=9 Fam 2y 15/64-28 1=9 2

-2



13. THREAD FEEDER COMPONENTS
SR H LR

3
2
REF.NO _ _NOTE ___PARTNO. . DESCRIPTLON ... €y A AL Qy_
1 02 235-38457 FEEDER SOLENGID ASH. PR I MR I3 |
2 02 235-38507 FEEDER WIRE FITTING BASE FUE IRLY-RIIA 4 1
3 02 235-38606 FEEDER WIRE VI ARG o 1
4 02 §S5-8110422-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 bAZY 11/64-40 L=4 1
b 02 §S§S8-8151230-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 =12 pARY" 15/64-28 L=12 1
6 02 §8S5-8110422-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 PAZY 11/64-40 L=4 2
7 01 235-38705 FEEDER FITTING BASE COVER PRR IRIIHR AN~ 1
8 01 SS-8151230-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=12 PARY 16/64-28 L=12 i
NOTE (i:52) 0l....FOR LZ-229088,LZ-2290S8U LZ-22908S,LZ-2280SUH

02....FOR LZ-229088-7,LZ-22808U-7 LZ-229088-7,LZ-2290SU-TH

- 04 —



14. THREAD RELEASE SOLENOID COMPONENTS (FOR LZ—-229088-7,LZ—2290SU-"7)
RERHV L A REME (LZ—229088—-7,LZ-2290SU~-7H)

REF.X0  NOTE _ PARTNO. DPESCRIPTILION ¢ vy & 4 8w
1 235-38259 THREAD RELEASE SOLENGID COMPL. AP2RAIL AN I Y 1
2 235-38150 THREAD RELEASE SOLENCID ASM. 1haAAIV b I3 (1)
3 235-40859 THREAD RELEASE SOLENCIB {haRAI A (1)
4 236-31708 REVERSE FEED SWITCH COVER ¥ v IR0 A - (D
5 236-31807 REVERSE FEED SWITCH SHAFT ¥ PRI FY (1)
6 236-31906 REVERSE FEED SWITCH SUPPORT ¥ v IRV 90y {n
7 235-40800 MANUAL SWITCH BASE FERAYFR 4 (D
] 236-32102 REVERSE FEED SWITCH BASE GUIDE ¥ YAV 4 4N (D
9 235-41055 REVERSE FEED CORD ASH. ¥ yoryya-pt 3 (1)

10 EA-9500B01-086  CABLE BAND bAvINI (1)
11 SS-7110740-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 ThEZEY 11/64-40 L=7 n
12 235-40909 MANUAL SWITCH BASE GUIDE FENALPFY AN AP (1
13 585-4110515-8P  SCREW 11/64-40 L=b Fat 2y 11/64-40 L=5 (1
I4 225-52905 THREAD RELEASE PUSH PLATE AhaRA AV{4 (1
15 FA-9500B01-00  CABLE BAND yoeyn vy (4
16 HK-0165300-00  PLUG CONTACT 705 avEh (2)
17 HK-0165900-60  HOUSING Nyt vy (D
18 M8522-476-AA0  SW LED CABLE A ASM. SW LEDY~7" LAJR (D
19 NH-6030001-SC  NUT M3 BYhoIih M3X0.5 132 (2)
20 NM-6040001-SN  NUT H4X0.7 6y71 M4 (n
21 137-05603 FRAME SIDE COVER GASKET VIAYAN - NIRY (2)
22 E8760-452-G00  TUBE A3f2-7 (0.03)
23 PS-0300182-KF  SPRING PIN 3X18 A7 Wy ety 3X18 1
24 85-4121015-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=10 Fat 3y 3/16-28 L=10 4

- 95 —



15, MANUAL SWITCH COMPONENTS (FOR LZ-22905S,LZ~2290SU)

Fp A v F R (LZ~2290SS,LZ-22905UH)

S I

REF.NQ ~NOTE __ _PARTNO. ______  RESCRIPTION _ _________x v *_1.
1 235-41154 MANUAL SWITCH BASE COMPL. FEMZyFR {hY2 Y 1
2 235-40859 MANUAL SWITCH ASM. FENAAFI3 (1
3 236-31708 REVERSE FEED SWITCH COVER X 3 IAPIL v FAN - {(n
4 236-31807 REVERSE FEED SWITCH SHAFT ¥ ¥ IR0AvEy 7 (N
] 236-31906 REVERSE FEED SWITCH SUPPORT ¥ YRV 9 F0S (1)
6 235-40800 MANUAL SWITCH BASE FEMAL TR A (D
7 236-32102 REVERSE FEED SWITCH BASE GUIDE ¥ YIAPVL9FR Ah AN (D
8 235-410656 REVERSE FEED CORD ASM. ¥ y2As)a-bt s (D
9 EA-9500B01-00  CABLE BAND brA SO (1
10 SS-7110740-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 vhe3%y 11/64-40 L=T (1)
11 235-40809 MANUAL SWITCH BASE GUIDE FERALYFR 4D AL (n
12 $%8-4110615-8P  SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 Fam 2y 11/64-40 L=5 (N
13 HK-0165300-00  PLUG CONTACT 797 1/Ab (2)
14 HK-0165900-60  HOUSING Ny (1)
15 M8522-476-AA0  SW LED CABLE A ASM. SW LEDF-7" RAJ3 (1)
16 EA-95G0B01-00  CABLE BAND FAVINNIS (1)
17 E8760-452-G00  TUBE A3f1-7° (0.03)

- 96 —



16. LUBRICATION COMPGNENTS

e[S

— 27—



REF,NO _NOTE _ _PARTNO. DESCRIPTION . _._... LIS AN S Gty _ .
i 235-39158 OIL TANK ASM, FAEYII3 1
2 235-39358 HOOK QIL REGULATING ASM. IvadadFaridess 1
3 235-39307 HOOK O1L REGULATING hvaYahrFavtyaq (n
4 235-39406 HOOK O1L REGULATING SCREW Iv)atfateyry (D
5 236-29801 LUBRICATION CONNECTOR ¥ahayy 7 (3)
] RO-G371801-0G  RUBBER RING ogyy n
7 235-39505 FACE LUBRICATION PRESSER Av7" jalragdr 1
8 B3518-280-000  BALANCE LUBRICATING FYk'y ¥1-1nt {9y 1
g 236-360607 TUBE fa-7 0.64

10 €Q-2200000-00 OUL WICK 23y 0.7
i1 236-30007 TUBE F31-7" 0.4
12 236-30007 TUBE fa-7' 0.09
13 235-40057 ONCE THROUGH OIL FELT ASM. yFLEL YA AYES 1
14 235-40008 ONCE THROUGH OIL FELT VU ELYES A (1)
15 236-30007 TURE Fa1-7" (1.07m)
16 B3536-122-000 HOLDER FvNay 47 AT (1)
17 236-28357 FLOATER ASM. LENICED] 1
18 236-28704 FLOATER CASE UESY 1
19 236-29306 PIPE STOPPER A N A7 PAA 5

20 236-29405 PIPE STOPPER B N 47 BAR 3

71 235-39703 LUBRICATION TANK PIPE GUIDE AT 292 BYIN 47 T AN 1

22 235-40107 ONCE THROUGH OIL FELT PRESSER F VL ELYESAY LA 1

23 236-29504 DISTRIBUTOR TR {3A I

24 236-29603 0IL INLET %ab1y¥ 1
25 236-29801 LUBRICATION CONNECTOR 1h19% 5 5
26 236-30205 SCREW MM I 1
27 RO-0082401-00  RUBBER RING Uy I

28 RO-1952401-00 RUBBER RING oyyy ]

29 $8-4110615-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 FaT 23y 11/64-40 L=6 i

30 $5-4110815-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 FA* Y 11/64-40 L=8 2

31 55-4121615-8P  SCREW 3/16-28 L=16 SCREW 3/16-28 L=16 )

32 $5-4110615-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 FA' 229 11/64-40 L=6 1

33 $§-4111415-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=14 FATRY 11/64-40 L=14 1

34 M8002-430-000  STOPPER 39 ApopA - 1

a5 236-30007 TUBE F1-7 0.07

38 736-30007 TUBE F1-7' 0.12

37 236-30007 TUBFE F1-7 0.18

38 236-30007 TUBE f1-7 0.14

39 236-30007 TUBE Fa-7 0.22

40 236-30106 TUBE B #2-7'B 0.31

41 236-30106 TUBE B F2-7'B 0.35

42 TA-0850604-R0  RUBBER PLUG pARY 1

43 WP-(0460556-SD  WASHER 4.6X7.5X0.5 ¥ ¥ % 4.6X7.5%0.5 3

44 $S-4120615-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 FA°2Y 3/16-28 L=6 2

45 SL-6052082-TN  SCREW ¥ RIRIIRITHE A 1

45 135-30209 LUBRICATING Q1L WICK STOPPER X10227Yh A 1

47 NM-3050610-SF  NUT YV ES TN 1

— 928 —



17. WIPER MECHANISM COMPONENTS (FOR 1.Z—2290585~7~WB,LZ-22905U-7-WB)

7 4 J—Bi{R (LZ—22908S—7—-WRB,LZ~2290SU - 7-WBH)

- 90 -



REF.KO _NOTE _ _ PARTXO. __ __ . ___._ DESCREIEPTION ____ __ ____ | T S SR > S
1 225-61757 WIPER ASM. iR -(23) 1

2 225-61856 WIPER BASE ASH, LA S 5 A (1)
3 225-61807 WIPER BASE PAR - At 4 (1)
4 102-08601 WIPER LINK 1 pin vy (1) (1)
5 D2107-490-B0¢  PIN TAR SYVS BYALE Y (2)
6 RE-0320000-K0 E-RING 3.2 ER 4bAV 3.2 )
7 225-61965 WIPER LINK COMPL. TLN =Y 7 B{4YT 9) (B
3 102-08858 WIPER LINK ASH. 2 7N -0vh (2) 73 (0
9 225-61906 WIPER LINK 4N -0y B (D
10 D2107-490-DOC  PIN AN -UYE HAE Y (1)
Il 102-08700 WiPER LINK SHAFT YN -9YEY Y (N
12 WP-0371016~SD  WASHER 3.7X8X1 I A % 3.7X8X1 (2)
13 S5-3090520-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=4,5 A3y 9/64-40 L=4.5 {2)
4 225-61708 WIPER gAn" - {1
15 235-43051 WIPER SOLENOID ASM. 74n M MM 73 1

16 225-62102 WIPER BASE 2 i {n
17 111-10301 WIPER SOLENOID 74N b (1)
18 111-10400 WIPER RUBBER A Y4R 1A A (1)
19 111-10509 WIPER RUBBER B 7{n° 1 A B n
20 225-62201 WIPER LINK 4N =0T A (1)
21 111-10707 WIPER HINGE SCREW COLLAR TAN A YRV BI- (1)
22 111-10806 WI{PER SPRING RS (1
23 110-72709 WIPER COVER VAN - IR - (D
24 HK-0346300-00  TERMINAL bt va-3FE AR (2
25 HA-0005900-00  POWER SWITCH FUr YA4YF (D
28 IW-5F18512-28 TWO-CORE CORD ¥y 7 A%a-b 0.18X19X2  (0.17)
27 HW-2003900-00¢  ELECTRIC WIRE e z-AF vy 17-0,16 30 (0.04)
28 111-12000 WIPER SOLENOID PIN VAN =YY AN 3 8 (N
29 NS-6110310-SP  NUT 11/64-40 BIHSIIL 11/64-40 (1N
30 SD-0650321-TP  HINGE SCREW D=6.5 H=3.2 vy D=6,5 H=3.2 (1)
31 SN-4030601-SN SCREW M3 X 6 Fa 33y M3X0,5 L=6 )]
32 SM-4030601-SN  SCREW X3 X 6 Fa° 33y M3X0.5 L=6 (D
33 WS-0310002-KR  SPRING WASHER 3,1X5.9X0.7 MEPH 23, 1X5,9X0. (4)
34 111-11804 WIPER LINK COLLAR 74N -Vyrhs- (1)
35 WP-0320501-SC  WASHER M3 39 4" % 3.2X7X0.5 (1)
36 SS-6111040-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 9.5 33y 11/64-40 L=9.5 4))
37 E8T60-452-J00  VINYL TUBE A3if2-7' (0.03)
38 NS-6110310-SP  NUT 11/64-40 ayhrFh 11/64-40 i

39 SD-0600271-SP  HINGE SCREW D=6  H= 2.7 2 viy D=6 H=2.7 1

40 $5-4120615-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 FAT R 3/16-28 L=6 2

41 01 WP-0480856-SP WASHER 4.8X8,.4X0.8 v3F % 4.8%8.4%X0.8 2

42 01 WP-0482086-SD  WASHER 4.8X11.5X2 e H % 4.8X11.5X2 2

NOTE (7%:72) 01....VARIOUS NOS.FOR DESTINATIONS fEifliic kv R% 3

- 30 -



18. UNDER COVER COMPONENTS

T A — 3 —PilR

- 31 -



REF, NO_ _NOTE _ PARTNO. _ _ __ _ ___ _ ] DESCRIPTION ________.. [ SENE S aty |
1 235-43358 UNDER COVER ASM. FYAT -hnt 23 1
2 235-43309 UNDER COVER TV AN - (n
3 110-47107 RUBBER GUSHION b7t #4130 A (2)
4 101-62600 RUBBER CUSHION ko7 #5134 (2)
5 249-32453 BRACKET ASM. v TFAFYT AR ETEeE (43) (n
6 596-32404 BRACKET v 7RATY AN 6]
7 SM-3062053-SR  SCREW M6 L=20 Bk A (2)
8 236-39156 BRACKET ASM, ey 7h FveE (13) (n
g 236-39107 BRACKET ¥ 7 BFveF (n

10 SM-8063012-TR  SCREW ¥6 L=30 ARy (2)

11 NM-GOGO00I-SE  NUT M6 IR7IN K6 1712 {2)

12 236-39206 CONNECTING ROT [& b E Al SNl 1

I3 236-39305 KNEE PRESS ROD vy 7Faay s (1

14 236-39404 SHAFT 14 M0 2N A (1)

15 236-39503 SPRING EHTE IFYIE N R (1)

16 736-30602 CONNECTING ROD ¥ Ty byl (1)

17 NS-6150310-SP  NUT 15/64-28 uyhrHyr 15/64-28 (2)

18 RE-1000000-K0O E-RING 10 Ed 2}4A7 10 (2)

19 RE-1000000-K0  E-RING 10 Ef 4MAy 10 (1

20 SD-0720331-5P  HINGE SCREW D= 7.24 H= 3.3 4 y3yt D=T7.24 H=3,3 {2

71 SH-0061853-SR  SCLREW M6 L=17.5 ByhrE bh D

22 S¥-9061853-SR  SCREW M6 L=17.5 oy hrE b (1)

23 WP-0650876-50 WASHER 6.5X13X0.8 k5% ¥ % 6.5X13X0,8 (2)

24 141-01208 MACHINE FRAME SUPPORT ROD N7 s8EE B 1

25 229-34251 KNEE PAD PLATE ASM, LY 7FA{IT) 1

26 229-34202 KNEE PAD PLATE b¥ 7744 (h

27 229-34301 KNEE PAD PLATE SUPPORT v} FI{AYT (1)

28 229-34400 KNEE PAD PLATE RUBBER e 77143 A (N

29 229-34509 KNEE PAD PLATE COVER ¥ TR - (1)

30 229-34608 KNEE PAD UPRIGHT SHAFT v TREEY Y (1)

31 SH-8061203-SE  SCREW K6 L=12 oYhZE Ah M6 L=12 (n

- 32 —



19. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS
L EBIR

REF. NG _NOTE  PARTXO.  DESCRIPTION bk v A _ 4 ______ . 8%y _
I 229-30358 THREAD STAND ASM, {MFYIF(13) i
2 229-31109 SPOOL RETAINER AN EVINSEY (23
3 229-31000 SPOOL PIN APIXTITE Y (2
4 229-30903 SPOOL REST CUSHICN S EVLs AL LVEY, (2
5 229-30804 SPOOL REST ThIE0sY 7 (2)
[ SM-6G61610-SC  SCREW M6 L=16 ¥5I127 M6 L=15 (2)
7 229-30705 THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT {haFE YAy {2
8 229-31406 $POOL REST ROD RUBBER CAP LMFE ORI I A (1N
9 229-30507 SPOOL REST ARM { Mgy {2)

10 229-30408 SPOOL REST ROD, UPPER £MAFE F(01) (1)
11 229-31307 SPOOL REST ROD JOINT {PEFE YY" F (D
12 SM-4051405-SE  SCRIW M5 L=14 FAt 13y M5 L=14 (2)
13 NM-6050001-SE  NUT M5 ugRyh M5 (2)
14 229-30309 SPOOL REST ROD, LOWER {hATE 9(¥32) (1)
15 229-31208 THREAD GUIDE {37 (2)
16 WS-0510002-KN  SPRING WASHER NI 2 5.1X9,2%1.3 )
17 NM-6050001-SE  NUT M5 HIAFFIM MG (2)
18 NM-6160511-SE  NUT M16X1.5 myhyFI MI6X1.5 1ya n
19 WP-1702600-S0  WASHER 17X30X2.6 eI p k 17X30X2.6 (2)
20 WS-1643202-KR  SPRING WASHER MR PR 16.4X26.6X3.2 (1)



90, CP-760 PANEL COMPONENTS
CP=760/53 VR

REF.NO ~_NOTE __ PARTNO. .. BESCRLPTION ______| LSRN S S ay
1 M2501-388-AAA  CP-760 PANEL ASK. CP-760n" F473 1
2 M1101-388-AA0  CP-760 SWITCH ASM. CP-76021¥#73 (1)
3 M8601-388-AA0  CP BOARD A ASM. CP¥A" VAZZ (0
4 M8501-388-AA0  PANEL CORD ASH. BTN SN A (1)
5 M1008-371-000  FRONT PANEL TYPE B YA 30 BALT (1)
6 MI1009-388-000 BACK PANEL 7Y (1)
7 M1003-371-000  CORD EXIT COVER I-MF AN - (1)
8 ¥1003-370-000  SPEED ADJUSTING ENOB, A V7N FavkyIII(A) (1)
9 ¥1005-371-000  INDICATION WINDOW 7V veayy vy (D

10 SM-4030801-SC  SCREW M3 X 8 FA a3y M3X0.5 L=8 (6)
11 SV-4031006-SR  SCREW M3 L=10 ¥ RAIE VY (4)
12 MI001-388-AA0  PANEL BRACKET ASM. N RV 395hR (1)
13 B3319-704-L00  THREAD GUIDE 1137 (1)
14 B1111-232-000  THREAD GUIDE PLATE V7 1% (0
15 $S-7150740-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 vAe73y’ 15/64-28 L=7 (D
16 M1001-388-000 PANEL BRACKET A 3T Fy7h (D
17 SV-4031605-SR  SCREW M3 L=16 ¥ YAy VRY (2)
18 01 8$8-4121215-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=12 Fa* 3y 3/16-28 L=12 2
19 01 WP-0550800-SP  WASHER 5.5X10X0.8 v5% ¥ % 5.5X10X0.8 2
20 01 B1144-771-006  FRAME SIDE COVER GASKET (C) VIR IR - A YRV 2
NOTE (F3) 01...,ACCESSORIE PARTS RS

- 34 ~



21.SC~905 TRANSMISSION COMPONENTS (1)
SC-905=ZEME (1)

—~ 85—



REF.NO MOTE __PARTRO, .. __._ DESCRIPTION __________. | R S SR Gty _
1 MBB01-476-AA0  CTL BOARD A ASM, CTLYN VA#R 1
2 01 M8602-476-AAC  PWR BOARD A ASM. PWREN VASZ 1
3 02 M8602-476-BA0  PWR BOARD B ASM, PWREN YBIZ 1
4 03 M8602-476-CAQ0  PWR BOARD C ASK. PWREM YCI3 1
5 04 M8602-476-DA0  PWR BOARD D ASM. PWR%M YDI3 1
6 05 MN8602-476-FAQ PWR BOARD F ASK. PWREN VF2S i
7 04 MB605-471-BAD  FTR BOARD B ASM, FTR%r* VBIZ 1
8 08 M8501-476-AA0  TRANSFORMER A ASM, 3 YE VMY RAYR 1
9 04 M8501-476-BAG  TRANSFORMER B ASM. 7 V4T YhFYRBS 1

10 M8502-476-AA0  REGENERATIVE RESISTANCE A ASM. B{EA54a0AS3 1
1 06 "N8511-461-AA0  LAMP FUSE A ASM. ST Ed-A AJS 1
12 01 M3401-476-AA0  REAR COVER A ASH, FOUYUR AT IRAYS 1
13 04 ¥3401-476-BA0  REAR COVER B ASK. FTYVHE 9 IZ7 T ABYR 1
14 07 M3401-476-CA0  REAR COVER C ASM, FUVEE wIATIT ACHZ 1
15 M3401-476-0080 TRANSMISSION BOX REAR COVER 7 YVUE 9IATNIA (1)
16 04 CH-3001003-02 LABEL(SMALL) 7 vE RT3 R2(TaT) (D
17 01 CM-3001001-01 DANGER LABEL (SMALL) F* oyl &R0 M(Yad) (n
18 07 CM-3001000-01 LABEL ¥rYF YT 4asy-L(31.5) (1)
19 HX-0026900-0A  PCB SUPPORT PCB #&° =} (11)

20 HX-0051100-00 WIRE SADDBLE Ve AN, (3)

21 HX-0022200-0A CABLE CLAMP VoYY hEv7 3

22 HX-0022200-08B  CABLE CLAMP 5y (1)

23 M3001-476-000 TRANSMISSION BOX FUVYR 2R 1

24 %3801-476-000  TRANSMISSION BOX FITTING PLATE FYYHE wIANI Y44 1

25 08 MT002-476-A00 SEAL A WIVARYT LAty Y-lA i

26 04 H7002-476-808 SEAL B F5yoay7 v any Y-IB |

27 08 M7003-461-000  LAMP LABEL YT Y-k 1

28 M8540-580-04C  FAN ASM. FAN #3 1

29 HM-0008600-10  FAN FILTER £-4pt -3 1

30 04 HX-0033900-00 STUD R YA Y 4

31 SM-6083002-TN  SCREW M8 E=30 nyHITIE Kb M8 L=30 4

32 WS-0820002-KR  SPRING WASHER, M8 AR AR 8.2X15.4%2 4

33 WP-0841601-SC  WASHER 8.4X17.4X1.6 eI R IHEVE M8 4

34 M4206-461-000  WASHER N VES o 4

35 WP-0841601-SC  WASHER 8.4X17,4X1.6 v AR S ¥Vh NS 4

36 NM-G080001-SC  NUT M8K1.25 DYATFIN M8 132 1

37 SL-4040891-SC  SCREW M4 L=8 ¥ RIE 0 23V M4 L=8 4

38 SL-4051291-5C  SCREW M5X0.8 L=12 FA* 3%y EAZ M5X0.8 1=12 4

39 SL-4041081-SF  SCREW M4 L=10 FAT I3V EAZ M4 L=10 1

40 04 SL-4040691-SC  SCREW M4 L=6 F4t A% PN I3 M4 L=6 4

41 NM-3040520-SF  FLANGE NUT M4 733" F7b 2

42 SM-1044050-SM  SCREW M4X0.7 L=40 3333y M4X0.7 L=40 2

43 SL-4041091-SC  SCREW M4 L=10 Fa' 2%y £AZ M4X0.7 L=10 4

NOTE (fE&L)

01....FOR JAPAN

62....FOR JUS,GENERAL EXPORT 220V 3 ¢
03....FOR GENERAL EXPORT 220V 14

04, ...FOR CE
05.,..FOR JUS 120V 1 ¢
06....FOR JUS

07. ... EXCEPT JAPAN,CE
08, ...EXCEPT CE

- 36 —

HAH

JUS, — 5 220V 3 ¢
— {220V 16
CEF

JUS 120V 1¢ A

JUSH

H&,CEiXpk <

CEIEBR <



22.3C~905 TRANSMISSION COMPONENTS (2)

SC~905FHBR (2)

PANRY
< ..UN,\ .%
7

-87 —




REF.NO _ MNOTE __ PARTNO, . ___ DESCRLPTION ... ____. IR T S aty_
i M8603-476-AAD LP BOARD A ASM. LPIA" YASZ 1
2 09  M40061-476-AAD PEDAL SENSCR A ASH, AR REYE-ATR |
3 I0  M4001-476-BAD PEDAL SENSOR B ASM, A E ARV E-BYR 1
4 M4006-476-AA0 SENSOR FITTING PLATE A ASK, PY3-bITILAALR (1)
5 N4006-461-000 SENSOR INSTALLING PLATE by §-bIIr{R (1)
[ EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND Yarynt v [¢))]
7 M4001-461-000 PEBAL SENSOR BASE K L vs B (1}
8 M4002-461-000 PEDAL LEVER AR - (0
9 M4004-461-000 PEDAL RING AR RS (N

10 M4005-461-000 VOLUME LINK & Va-Ruvs (n
i1 M2010-110-000 ADJUST NUT FRHIITY FI-LFIL (2)
12 ¥4007-351-000 FRONT SPRING RI7IN' 2 (1)
13 N4008-351-000-4  SPRING SHAFT A nTRYhA (1)
14 10 ¥4009-351-000-A  SPRING SHAFT B L S (1)
15 09 M4010-351-000 ‘SPRING A JIATIA R A (1)
16 10 M4011-351-000 SPRING B JIHIIN RB {2)
17 M4012-351-000 ADJUST SCREW FIHTYTIFATLA Y (2
18 SH-4030801-5F SCREW M3X0.5 L=8 Fa" a3y M3X0.5 L=8 {1
19 SM-8040802-TP SCREW M4X3 FAZY M4X0,7 L=8 (2)
20 SV-4030601-8R SCREW M3 L=6 AL T S IARY VN (2}
21 06 M6102-471-AAD PSC UNIT CABLE A ASH. PSCazyhhy” Wh-7" RASZ I
22 03 M6102-471-BAO PSC UNIT CABLE B ASM. PSCa=yhd* ¥4-7" ABS3 1
23 01 H3201-476-AA0 FRONT COVER A ASM, FUYOE vIATITAAYR 1
24 04  M3201-476-CAD FRONT COVER C ASM, TTYYOE y2ARET ACHR 1
2b M3201-476-000 TRANSMISSION BOX FRONT COVER 7T yIARIT7A (1)
26 M3202-476-000 LP WINDOW LPeh’ (n
27 01 CH-300100E-01 DANGER LABEL (SMALL) Fouh R M(at) n
28 HX-0040700-00 BUSH 7" yiz2 {n
29 178-45009 CORB FITTING PLATE I-% pA(4 (n
30 SL-4042091-8C SCREW M4X0.7 L=20 Far Ak LA M4X0.7 L=20 (2}
31 04  CM-3001000-01 LABEL X5y Y79r{asy-A(31.5) [}
32 08 M3806-461-AA0 TERMINAL BASE COVER A ASH. ByyA AN - AFR i
33 02 MG6102-476-DAO PSC UNIT CABLE D ASH. PSCazybhy ¥4-7" ADI3 1
34 02  CMN-2001000-0F PE MARK LABEL PEX~J3-% i
35 07  HN-0014900-0A CLAMP FILTER 23V 7{ MR 1
36 07 E9567-319-000 EARTH MARK 7-A %-7 1
37 07 HK-0266500-80 TERMENAL BASE 8P avyh {4 8P 1
318 HX-0018800-0D BUSH 7" ¥¥a 1
39 HX-0022200-00 WIRE SADDLE EAGES 1 4
44 HX-0022200-0A CABLE CLAMP Ve Jav7 4
41 HX-0061100-00 WIRE SADBLE 7Y3L A 2
42 HX-0051000-00 OMEGALOCK AR Uyy 3
43 056  EA-8500B01-00 CABLE BAND YEA VI 2
44 SL-4040881-SF SCREW M4 L=8 FAT %Y tAZ M4 L=8 4
45 SL-4641681-SF SCREW M4 1=16 Fa' 13y vAX M4 L=16 3
46 SL-4041091 -8E SCREW M4 L=10 EE AT YA 7
47 SL-4041091-8C SCREN M4 L=10 FAT 2RV EAZ M4X0.T L=10 4
48 NM-3040520-SF FLANGE NUT M4 73y b 4
49 02  SM-4031851-SR SCREW FAa2x¥ M3 L=18 2
50 02  WS-0310702-XS SPRING WASHER A P 3 3.1X6,0X0,7 2
bl 08  SL-4041091-5C SCREW M4 1=10 FATIFY bAZ M4X0,7 L=10 2
52 S$L-4041081-SC SCREW M4 L=10 Far a3y vAR M4X0.7 L=10 6
63 08 SL-404108F-SC SCREW ¥4 L=10 FATIEY bAZ M4 L=10 2
54 ¥1004-581-000 VENTILATION COVER BvEhn - 1
55 02  HK-0542500-40 TERMINAL BASE iy £ 1
56 07 SL-4041281-SF SCREW M4 L=12 Far 2y MAX0,7 L=12 AR 2
BT 08 M3601-476-000 COVER FITTING PLATE Tkt AN b0V h4 A 1

NOTE (#:72)

01....FOR JAPAN
02....FOR CE
03....FOR JUS 120V 1 ¢
04. .. EXCEPT JAPAN
05....FOR JUS
06....FOR JUS 220V 3¢
07....EXCEPT CE
08....FOR JUS,CE
09....FOR STD PEDAL
10....FOR PFL PEDAL

— 38 -

HA& A

CE

JUS 120V 1¢ 8
HEITER<
JUSH

JUS 220V 3¢
CERLRR <
JUS,CER
STB 4 J
PFLA A VB



23.8C~-905 ACCESSORIE PART COMPONENTS
SC—905f+ s i %

-
!
!
!
§ 21
i 13
g Y
§ 'Z'% & /®
| =17 -~ ”
E 15 =
] 18 g
| S—14 1o L N
o T T ]
REF. MO~ NOTE ~_ PARTNO. P ESCRIPTION Y v A 4........ %y
1 01 M6102-461-DAA AC INPUT CABLE AS¥.(CE) AC=am)3p5-7' 4 43 (CE) 1
2 02 MGI01-471-BAC POWER SOURCE SWITCH B ASM. 7 Ul A YFBYR 1
3 08 M4401-476-4A0 BOX ACCESSORIE PART A ASM, yIATY TevAPR 1
4 01  M4401-476-BAC BOX ACCESSORIE PART B ASH, ¥ o2y pevBa t
5 04  M4401-478-CAG BOX ACCESSORIE PART C ASY. ¥ 9a2n revCos 1
H 729-58458 CONNECTING ROD 439, B IRZF R TICE)] (0
7 08  48525-351-AA0 LAYP FUSE HOLDER ASM., A Y7 ba-X A APR (0
8 04  YMB526-351-AA0 LAMP CORD ASM., A Fy7 3-b AR (1)
g 03 M9644-110-000 FUSE 84 v2-2' 8A (1)
10 HE-0078020-P0 FUSE 24 A5 La-2 24 (1
IT RE-0084063-P0 FUSE A (D
12 HF-0081015-00 FUSE 250VT 15A ta-% n
13 MTS-HJT 100003 BOLT -4 PP AD (2)
14 NM4-6080002-SC NUT 48 oy M8 232 (2)
15 WP-0852086-8C WASHER 48 [ (2)
16 WS-0820002-5R SPRING WASEER, N8 NEFF % 8.0K15.4K2 ¥}
17 SM-6084002-TN SCREW M8 L=40 H¥ATHE Lh M8 L=40 (n
18 W§-0820002-XR SPRING WASHER, M8 MEP X 8.2X15.4X2 (1)
19 We-0841601-5C WASHER 8.4X17.4X1.6 (55 00 N SRS BE 2 A (1)
20 08  SK-3512001-SE WOOD SCREW D=5.1 L=20 YAEZEY D=5.1 L=20 (2)
21 05 HAG-11532000 TORD STAPLE I-F AFIT A (5)
22 06 MB101-471-CA0 POWER SWITCH € ASM, F Uy vALYFC3 i
23 07  M6101-471-4A0 POWER SWITCH A ASM, FUN VAL TFAR I
24 O0F  HN-0014900-0A CLAMP FILTER 7397 7% 3
NOTE (332} 0l1,.,.FORCE CER
02,...FOR JAPAY 100V 1 o Hik 100V 1¢ 8
03....EXCEPT CE CEI3# <
04... FOR JUS JUSHH
05....EXCEPT JUS JUSIZRR <

06... FOR GENERAL EXPORT 220V 1 ¢

07....FOR GENERAL EXPORT 220V 3 ¢
JAPAN 200V 3 ¢

08... FOR EXCEPT CE,JUS

-39 -

—RE 220V 10 B
— R 220V 3o H
g 200V 39 A
CE,JUS %R <



24. ACCESSORIE PART COMPONENTS

8 G
5 13 8
1 1 B e e e e e
|> o4 I 7 10 M]I
: { _\_/ _ 12 I !
2 | I
| | |
= == | |
I |
22~24 |
1921 : 9 1" |
— ﬂz] I I
I |
17-18 | |
I
o
oNCED
14~16"'26
20
REF.No__NOTE_ __ PARTNO. ______  DESCRIPTION ___ v oy A 4 __ Q.
1 225-96704 BOBBIN § reys 1
2 229-33608 SCREW DRIVER,LARGE INZE R S 1
3 229-33105 SCREW DRIVER, ¥IDDLE b 54nt ~(F29) 1
4 229-33204 SCREW DRIVER, SMALL Peafpt - (3ay) 1
5 02 229-26356 HINGE COMPL, vy riay 1
B (I AT RUEBER HIKGE ASH. G -Lvy (73) I
7 228-26000 RUBBER CUSHION T Abyy § (2)
8 229-58003 FRAME, BUBBER CUSHION b7 FR1T MY (2)
g 229-26208 NAIL 27 AkYI ¥ 0F0Y (8)
10 229-26356 HINGE COMPL. kvy YT h (2)
I 779-26506 WASHER FET A [§3]
i2 236-39701 KNEE LIFTER PRESSER ROD b 7a A D 1
13 02 B8118-232-000 VINYL COVER A AN 5T 1
14 02 291-30403 EC PRODUCTION DECLARATION ECE{Y 9iyy" v¥a 1
15 02 293-4220% INSTRUCTION MANUAL YOTIhieTA{Ia v YLE2280 1
It 07 293-47300 TNSTRUCTION MARUAL N IR T A{Ta65 37T 2290 1
17 228-32800 ACCESSORIE BAG 7Y YN 3 1
18 B9101-552-C00 ACCESSORY BOX 7V IEYN T 1
19 B9102-057-000 WRENCH (3/32) RYHIE AN F 3/32 1
20 £9121-012-0A0 OILER ASM, 77 549 53 1
71 JT066-000-008 HEXAGORAL WRENCE XEY (200 WFh7® oA F 20N 1
22 02 MC-2005F07-02 NEEDLE 134SUK 76-2 AY 1348UK 70-2 1
23 02 MC-1923007-52 NEEDLE 438 #75-2 MI{F3237)438 #75-2 1
24 02 MIP-500R1002 NEEDLE. DPXG #10-2 M) DPES #10-2 1
25 MDF-RX1600C0 DEFRIX OIL NO.1(600CC) ¥ 7v72 344N, 1(600CC) 1
76 02 293-4210% PARTS LIST N _ITAR 1
27 293-42409 SHEET LIp T Fai{¥-1 1
28 236-40006 SHEET 17-F5Eby7 Fai4y-b 1
29 01 100-25906 SPACER L UL VIS 1
30 01 225-03908 SPACER MAEIN ~$- 1
¥ - L {hFARTORFa" ) I
3z #03  235-34951 R FEED KITS RAYYE9H 1
33 * 235-34902 FEED BASE SHAFT R A20a° 43 IR (10
34 * 235-19706 FEED BASE 0048 4 (1)
35 * 106-26508 LINK PIN P A-F AR Dyidr y (1)
NOTE (E3) 01....FOR LZ-229085-7 LZ-229085-T/8

02 .. VARIOUS NOS.FOR DESTINATIONS

03....SPECIAL ORDER PARTS
04. .. .OPTIONAL PARTS

— 40 -

HEMIzkY ERs
HAERS
ATV avipsh



25.COMMON PARTS FOR LZ-2290DS,LZ-2290-7,LZ-2290DU,LZ—-2290DU -7
LZ—2280DS,LZ~2290~7,LZ—2290DU,LZ-2290DU - 70 & 54

REF.N0__NOTE__ PARTNO, 1 DESCRIPTION .. ... oo Ao A Qty _
1 235-56053 NEEDLE ROD SUPPORT BASE D ASM, Y By & {D(23) 1
2 235-56004 NEEDLE ROD METAL D RYE UAARD (2
3 235-56301 SUPPORT BASE GUIDE SHAFT D PYE GYY R ATUHY 4D (N
4 235-56202 NEEDLE RCD CRANK ROD GUIDE D PR Srgyinyht 7YvH4D 1
5 236-56103 NEEDLE ROD HOLDER D PE 4 %D 1
6 235-58109 INNER EQGOK STOPPER D UFF IMAD 1
7 235-57558 BOBBIN CASE D ASM, ¥ vr-2b(43) 1
8 235-57655 BOBBIN CASE b COMPL, B yE-AD{4ya i) 1
9 235-57259 HOOK COMPL. D IehyT 9D 1

10 01 S§§-4120915-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 FA' 3 3/16-28 L=9 2

11 235-53208 FEED D FY )] 1

12 01 235-58000 FEED BASE D A794 4D 1

13 01 235-58406 VERTICAL FEED LINK SHAFT D Y ayy ApI0vrY 41 1

14 01 235-58554 VERTICAL FEED LINK D ASM. ¥ avs A2I0vID(93) ]

15 235-57101 0IL SEAL COLLAR D BYIN UV PELAY-MAhT-D I

16 235-57051 BEARING D AMS, BNV INEY FOHD(F3) i

17 $§-8110410-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.5 MARY' 11/64-40 L=3.5 2

18 * 235-35255 HOOK SHAFT BEARING ASM, VAR ATV VRS 1

19 * §5-8110510-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 MA%Y 11/64-40 L=5 2

NOTE (3%3F2) 0F....FOR LZ-229008,LZ-2290DS-7 LZ-2290DS,LZ-2290DS-7

- 41 -



26.LIST FOR INFORMATION OF CHANGE
EEFERY A b

As to the place changed,refer to the corresponding Rev, No,.

When previous parts{Obsoleted part)and new parts{Added parts)are
not interchangeable with each other:

In this case,even obsoleted parts(D.)can be ordered with the
cbsoleted part number,so select the parts with changed dates and
place your orders.

TEEARK, H%Rev. No  HEZSB{FAW,

BROLBEFLVEEOGEN, ABSNLRETY, JHXTELY.
29342102

No,1291-[05]: - “Rev.No.

%*A:Added partsBiER/D:0bsoleted partshHBRA/E:Erratumili

" [Rev.[PagelRef. Parts No. Rev.PageRef, Parts No. A
* No. | B |No. a & * Mo, | & No. & &
D| G4 14 29 |WP-1252210-S¢C A} 05 14 29 |WP-1651616-5D
D o4 14 30| WZ2-1250300-K0 A | 05 14 30(235-34506
A | 0b 490 31(235-475657
A| 05 490 321235-34951
A| 05 40 331235-34902
A| 05 40 341225-19706
A | 05 40 35|100-26508
Dio4 41 17,235-57002
bio4 41 18:5B-1120008-00 Al 05 41 18(235-352556
A| 05 41 19|85-8110510-8P
\ S/

- 42 -



NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS 5]
PART KO PAGE REF PART KO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
# H N % H KO % NO Ekicd E KO
B1111-232-000 34 14 | GAK-33041000 10 28 ¥4005-461-000 38 10 NS-6110350-SP 2 93
B1114-012-000 4 76 | GPR-01015000 2 36 M4006-461-000 38 5 NS-6110350-SP 23 14
Bl144-771-000 34 20 | GI615-880-000 18 10 M4006-476-AA0 38 4 NS-6120310-SP 12 438
B1148-555-000 4 37 | G1615-880-000 18 I M4007-351-000 38 12 NS-6150310-sP 12 31
B1505-227-T00-A 10 18 M4008-351-000-A 38 13 N8-6150310-5p 14 18
B1610-227-000 10 20 | HA-0005900-00 30 25 M4009-351-000-A 38 14 NS-6150310-Sp 20 37
B1516-552-000 10 21 HF-0078020-PC 39 10 ¥4010-351-000 33 16 NS-§150310-8p 32 17
B1517-552-000 10 22 | HF-0081¢15-00 39 12 ¥4011-351-000 38 16 N§-6150430-SP 20 38
B1521-5655-000 10 23 | HF-0084063-P0 39 1} H4012-351-000 38 17 NS-6620310-SP 10 29
B1623-226-000 16 24 | HK-0165300-00 25 16 M4206-461-000 36 34 NS-6680410-SP 12 49
B1528-890-00C-A 4 38 | HK-0166300-00 26 13 H4401-476-AA0 3 3
BI1608-555-0A0 12 40 | HK-0165900-60 25 17 M4401-476-BA0 3 4 P§-0300122-KH 14 7
B1609-804-A00 12 41 HK-0165800-60 26 14 M4401-476-CAC 39 6 PS-0300182-KF 26 23
B1609-804-B00 12 42 | HK-0266500-80 38 37 M6001-471-AAD 6 18 PS-0400222-K0 6 57
B1609-804-C00 12 43 | HK-0346100-60 4 7l M6085-350-CAA 2 11 PS-0800202-KHi 2 95
B1609-804-D00 12 44 | HK-0346300-00 30 24 ME095-350-CAT 2 12
B1609-804-E00 12 45 1 HK-0346400-0B 23 11 M6096-350-CAF 2 9 RC-0150001-KP 12 25
B1653-470-000 12 46 | HK-0542500-40 38 &5 M6096-360-CAL 2 10 RC-0330415-KF 22 14
B1808-552-000 16 21 H¥-0008600-10 36 29 MG098-350-CAA 2 14 RC-0560711-KP 4 41
B2508-704-000 18 9 | HN-0014900-0A 38 35 H6098-350-CAF 2 13 RE-0250000-K¢ 20 139
B3121-352-000 2 83 | HN-0014900-0A 39 24 M6099-350-CAF 21 RE-0300000-K0 12 50
B3129-012-A00 2 84 | HW-2003900-00 30 27 H6090-350-CAL 2 8 RE-0320000-K0 30 6
B3205-21¢-000 4 39 | HW-5F18812-28 30 26 H6101-471-AA0 30 23 RE-0400000-K0 2 90
B3212-761-000 4 40 } HX-0018800-0D 38 38 M6101-471-BAO 30 2 RE-0400000-K0 20 40
B3214-047-000 4 52 | HX-0022200-0A 36 21 MG6101-471-CAD 33 22 RE-0600000-K0 4 42
B3319-704-L00 34 13 | HX-0022200-0A 38 40 M6102-461-DAA 38 1 RE-0500000-K0 10 30
B3416-652-000 10 25 | HX-0022200-0B 36 22 H6102-471-AA0 38 21 RE-0500000-K0 12 5l
83416-555-000 10 26 | HX-0022200-00 38 39 M6102-471-BA0 38 22 RE-0500000-K0 20 41
B3431-581-000 10 27 | HX-0026900-0A 36 19 ME102-476-DAD 38 33 RE-0600000-K0 10 31
B3518-280-000 28 & | HX-0033900-00 36 30 M6801-471-040 6 19 RE-0600000-K0O 20 42
B3536-122-000 28 16 | HX-0040700-00 38 28 M7002-476-A00 36 26 RE-0G0G000-KG 20 43
B3538-112-000 2 34 ] HX-0051000-00 38 42 H7002-476-B00 36 26 RE-1000000-K0 32 18
BO10I-652-000 40 18 | HX-0051100-G0 36 20 M7003-461-000 6 27 RE-1000000-K0 32 19
BO102-057-000 40 19 | HX-0051100-00 38 41 M8002-430-000 28 34 RE-1200000-K0 23 8
B9118-232-000 40 13 M8501-388-A40 34 4 RO-0360802-00 16 22
B9121-012-0A0 40 20 | J1066-000-00B 40 21 H8501-476-AA0 36 8 RO-0371801-00 6 63
HM8501-476-BA0 36 § RO-0371801-00 10 32
CH-2001000-01 38 34 | KM-0000003-50 8 18 M8502-476-AAD 36 10 RO-0371801-00 28 &6
CM-3001000-01 36 18 M8511-461-AA0 36 11 RG-0481901-00 16 23
CH-3001000-01 8 31 MAQ-11532000 39 21 M8520-476-AAD 217 RO-0681901-00 16 35
CM-3001001-01 36 17 | MC-1923007-50 6 44 H8520-476-BA0D 2 15 RO-0801502-00 2397
CM-3001001-01 38 27 | MC-1923007-52 40 23 M8521-476-AA0 2 18 RD-0922702-00 4 43
C¥-3001003-02 36 16 | MC-2005F07-00 6 43 ¥8621-476-BA0 2 16 RO-0832401-00 Z 38
CK-3002000-A1 4 14 | MC-2005F07-02 40 22 M8522-476-AAD 25 18 RO-0082401-00 28 27
CM-3002000-01 2 35 | MDF-RX1600CC 40 25 M8522-476-AAD 26 15 RO-1372301-00 2 94
CH-3002000-01 4 13 1 MDP-5Q0B1000 6 456 ¥8523-476-AA0 8 18 RO-1721801-00 16 36
CM-3002001-4Al 4 18 | MDP-500RI002 40 24 M8524-476-AAD 4 6 RO-1062401-00 2 39
-CM-3002001-01 4 15 | MTS-HJ100003 39 13 M8525-351-AA0 39 7 RO-1952401-00 28 28
€Q-2200000-00 28 10 | MIOD]1-388-AAC 34 12 ¥8526-3b1-AA0 3 8
€S-100081C-8P 12 69 | ¥1001-388-000 34 16 48540-590-0A0 36 28 SB-1080004-0¢ 6 35
€S-100081C-8P 18 18 | MID03-370-000 34 8 M8601-388-AA0 34 3 SB-1200008-00 § 21
CS-10008]1-3p 12 70 | M1003-371-000 34 7 MB8601-476-AAC 36 1 SB-1200009-00 6 22
CS-1470710-SH 12 47 | M1004-581-000 38 b4 MBB02-476-AAC0 36 2 SB-3100010-00 18 12
M1005-371-000 34 9 N8602-476-BA0 36 3 S$D-0600271-SP 30 39
D2056-772-BOB 20 35 | M1008-371-000 34 5 M8602-476-CAD 6 4 SD-0600291-TF 20 44
D2107-490-D00 30 5 | M1009-388-000 34 6 M8602-476-DAD 3 6 Sp-0600321-SP 12 562
D2107-490-D00 30 10 | MI101-388-AAD 34 2 M8602-476-FAD 3 6 SD-0600321-SP 23 15
D2112-5656-B00 2 64 | M2010-110-000 38 11l 8603-476-AA0 38 1 SD-0600341-1F 10 33
D2468-555-B00 23 7 | M2501-388-AAA 34 1 MB605-471-BAO 36 7 SD-0630275-SP 10 34
M3001-476-0060 36 23 ¥9644-110-000 39 9 5b-0630301-Sp 10 35
EA-8500B01-00 2 96 | M3201-476-AA0 38 23 Sp-0630371-8P M0 36
EA-9500B01-00 4 72 | M3201-476-CA0 38 24 NM-3040520-SF 36 4l SD-0640751-SP 2 40
EA-9500B01-00 6 20 | M3201-476-000 38 25 NM-3040520-SF 38 48 $D-0650321-TP 30 30
EA-9500B801-00 8 9 | M3202-476-000 38 26 NM-3050610-SF 28 47 SD-0720331-8p 32 20
EA-0500B01-00 25 10 [ M3401-476-AA0 36 12 NM-6030001-8C 25 19 SD-0791503-8p 20 45
EA-9500B01-00 25 15 | M3401-476-BAD 36 13 N¥-6040001-SN 25 20 SD-0900701-TP 12 83
EA-G500BG1-00 26 9 | M3401-476-CA0 36 14 NH-6050001-3E 33 13 SD-0951501-8P 23 18
EA-9500R01-00 26 16 | M3401-476-000 36 15 NE-6050001-SE 3 17 SK-3512001-8E 3% 20
EA-9500801-00 38 6 | M3601-476-000 38 57 NM-6060001-SE 32 11 SL-4040691-8C 36 40
FA-9500B0I-00 38 43 | M3801-476-000 36 24 NM-G080001-8C 36 36 SL-4040881-5C § 11
EA-9500B02-00 4 60 | M3806-461-AA0 38 32 NM-6080002-8C 3% 14 SL-4040881-5C 6 12
E5168-172-000 4 30 | M4001-461-000 38 7 NM-6160511-8E 33 18 SL-4040881-8C 6 23
ES7G0-452-G00 25 22 | M4001-476-AA0 38 2 NP-2103000-00 20 33 SL-4040881~SF 38 44
£8760-452-G00 26 17 | M4001-476-BA0 38 3 NS-6110310-8SP 4 b5 SL-4040891-8C 36 37
£8760-452-J00 30 37 | M4002-461-000 38 8 NS-6110310-8P 30 29 SL-4041081-8C 38 63
F9567-319-000 38 36 | M4004-461-000 38 9 N§-6110310-SP 30 38 SL-4041081-5F 36 38

— 43 —




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS #Fal
PART RO PAGE REF PART KO PAGE REF PART X0 PAGE REF PART KO PAGE REF
S H ..M R H N0 ME " NO B H Ko
SL-4041091-8C 36 43 | S8-4120615-SP 30 40 §8-8110750-SP 18 14 100-26300 12 36
SL-4041091-8C 38 47 §58-4120015-8P 4 63 85-8111251-8P 4 59 100-26508 40 35
SL-4041091-SC 38 51 §85-4120915-5p 4 74 55-8111251-8p 16 37 100-26516 12 37
SL-4041091-5C 38 52 | 58-4120915-Sp 12 55 §8-8120740-SP 6 58 100-26805 12 32
SL-4041091-SE 38 46 | S5-4120915-SP 41 10 88-8150610-TP 10 38 100-27001 12 67
SL-4041281-SF 38 56 | S§-4121015-SP 2 46 S5-8151230-53P 6 64 100-27100 2 68
SL-4041681-SF 38 45 | 85-4121015-SP 2 48 §5-8151230-8P 24 b 100-27308 12 38
SL-4042091-8C 38 30 | S$5-4121015-SP 2 48 §5-8161230-SP 24 8 100-29619 12 39
SL-40561091-5C 4 26 88-4121015-8P 4 22 §8-8161720-8P 10 40 100-55051 10 11
SL-4051291-8C 36 38 | §8-4121015-SP 4 23 8§5-8660610-TP 6 32 101-62600 32 4
SL-6052092-TN 28 45 | 5§5-4121016-8P 25 24 88-8660612-TP 6 68 102-08601 30 4
SL~6052592-TN 2 92 { 88-4121215-8P 8 11 S8-8660612-TP 12 18 102-08700 30 11
SL-6052592-TN 6§ 24 | S8-4121215-8P 34 18 $8-8660810-TP 12 64 1062-08858 o 8
SM-1044050-SM 36 42 | SS-4121615-8P 28 31 58-8660810-TP 16 26 105-02300 4 56
SM-4021201-3C 4 73 S8-4150015-8P 2 50 §5-8660810-1P 16 27 116-01609 4 11
SK-4030501-SN 4 49 §5-4150915-8P 12 56 58-8660810-TP 16 28 110-15906 16 20
SH-4030601-SN 30 31 8§-4150915-8Sp 1257 53-8660810-TP 18 15 110-18405 2 88
SH-4030601-SN 30 32 | SS-4150915-8P 20 50 83-8680730-8P 6 30 110-40854 20 6
SM-4030665-3P 8 22 } 55-4150915-SP 23 17 SV-4030601-SR 38 20 110-41407 20 8
SM-4030801-8C 34 10 | SS-5110716-SP 12 58 S§V-4031006-SR - 34 11 110-43601 2 33
SM-4030801-SF 38 18 | S5-6060210-SP 4 24 SV-4031605-SR 34 17 110-47107 32 3
SM-4031851-SR 38 49 | SS-6090420-SP 2 51 110-71701 10 10
SM-4040601-SC 20 46 §8-6090520-8P 4 44 TA-0750404-R0 16 38 110-71800 10 8
SM-4061255-SP 8 23 S8-6080540-Sp 2 89 TA-0800504-R0 2 56 110-71908 14 20
SM-4051406-SE 33 12 | S$8-6090620-TP 4 57 TA-0850604-R0 28 42 110-72402 4 bH4
SM-4860801-8N 8 24 | §§-6110820-TP 22 13 TA-1250406-R0 2 57 110-72709 30 23
SM-6041002-TP 8 25 | S8-6111040-SP 30 36 TA-1250406-R0 2 58 110-93606 4 53
SM-6061610-8C 33 6 | SS-6121030-SN 4 58 TA-2050406-R0 16 29 111-00500 14 21
SM-6083002-TN 36 31 §8-6121610-8P 14 17 H1-10301 30 17
SM-6084002-TN 39 17 SS-6121840-5P 14 24 WP-0320501-8C 30 35 111-10400 30 18
SM-8040612-TP 8 28 53-6121860-SP 14 25 WP-0330500-0F 2 Tl 111-10509 30 19
SH-8040802-TP 38 19 | 8S-6121860-SP 14 27 Wp-0371016-SD 30 12 111-10707 30 21
SM-8050612-TP 8 27 | 88-6580752-TP 2 70 WP-0460556-SD 28 43 111-10806 30 22
SM-8060612-TP 22 15 |} §S-6580752-TP 12 59 WP-0480856-5P 22 16 111-11804 30 34
SM-8060812-TP 6 13 | S8-6660710-TP 18 13 WiP-0480856-5P 30 41 111-12000 30 28
SM-8060312-TP 6 27 | SS-6660710-TP 18 19 WP-0482016-582 8 28 112-14806 22 9
SH-8060812-TP 6 28 | SS-6700710-SH 2 52 WP-0482086-8D 30 42 113-02700 4 22
SM-8060812-Tp 6 3l S8-7060310-8P 6 48 Wp-0500016-3D 22 17 113-14408 23 13
SM-8060812-TP 14 23 S8-7060310-SP 20 31 WP-0501016-SD 2 59 136-30001 2 63
SH-8060812-TP 18 16 | S8-7060310-SP 20 32 WP-0520656-5A 8 10 136-30209 4 12
SM-8063012-TR 32 10 | §88-7080410-SP 2 53 Wp-0550800-8P 34 19 135-30209 28 46
SM-8061203-SE 32 31 S8-7080520-SP 6 47 WP-0621016-SH 20 52 137-06603 26 21
SM-9061863-SR 32 21 88-7000410-SP 2 54 WP-0650876-8D 32 23 137-47308 2 32
SM-5061853-SR 32 22 | SS-7090610-8P 20 29 WP-0651056-8D 2 60 141-01208 32 24
SM-9062053-SR 32 7 S§-7080610-5p 20 5l WP-0841601-SC 36 33 178-45009 38 28
S8-1080510-3P 20 30 88-7090910-TP 6§ 46 Wp-0841601-SC 36 35
55-1090930-3P 6 26 | SS5-7000910-TP 16 37 WP-0841601-3C 39 19 211-57300 23 12
83-1110821-TP 14 28 | §S-7091410-8P 4 4b Wp-0852086-8C 39 13 225-01605 2 08
§5-1110840-8P 2 41 §8-7110510-SP g8 20 WP-1651616-SD 14 28 225-01704 2 19
88-1110840-SP 2 42 | 8§-7110540-8P 2 55 wp-1702600-50 33 18 225-02009 2 20
85-1151310-TP 8 30 | S8-7110740-TP 22 6 WP-1703001-SC 23 10 225-02108 2 21
88-2090710-8P 4 17 | S8-7110740-TP 23 @ WS-0270002-KN 20 34 225-02207 2 22
58-2090710-TP 2 43 | §8-7110740-TP 25 H W5-0310002-KR 30 33 225-02504 4 77
S$8-2090810-8p 4 18 { S§-T110740-TP 26 10 W¥8-0310702-KS 38 50 225-02702 2 23
8§8-2110920-TP 20 47 | SS-T110910-TP 12 60 WS-0510002-KN 33 16 225-03007 2 24
§5-2111010-TF 20 48 1§ §§5-7110910-TP 2 61 WS-0510002-KP 2 6l 225-03908 4 a7
88-3086620-8¢ 3¢ 13 | SS-7iH11110-TP 10 38 WS-0820002-KR 36 32 225-03908 40 30
88-4080610-8P 12 54 | SS-7121410-TP 8 21 W5-0820002-KR 39 16 225-04104 2 26
58-4110515-5P 26 13 S8-7121410-TP 12 15 WS-0820002-KR 39 18 225-06705 6 17
55-411056156-8P 26 12 | SS-7121410-TP 12 62 WS-1643202-KR 33 20 225-06208 6 16
§5-4110615-8p 28 29 | S88-7121410-TP 12 63 WZ-0641510-KP 2 62 225-07305 6 42
8§5-4110615-3P 28 32 | §8-7121410-TP 14 12 225-07404 6 39
85-4110715-8P 6 50 | S§-7121410-TP 14 26 100-00206 2 31 225-07603 6 40
55-4110815-8P 28 30 | 8S-7121416-TP 22 12 100-01708 2 30 225-07701 6 65
58-4110915-SP 2 44 | §8-7121410-TP 22 21 100-04109 4 8 225-07800 6 41
8S-4110916-8P 2 68 | SS-7150740-5P g 32 100-04208 4 8 225-07909 & 38
85-4110815-8P 6 49 | S8-7150740-SP 34 15 100-04307 4 10 225-156367 10 8
85-4110815-SP 16 24 | SS-76816560-TP 6 29 100-06005 2 74 225-15506 16 7
58-4110816-8P 20 49 | 58-8090670-SP 2 85 100-06104 2 75 225-19706 40 34
35-4111415-8P 28 33 | $§-8110410-TP 41 17 100-08753 6 2b 225-18714 12 21
$8-4120615-8P %2 45 | §8-8110422-TP 24 4 100-22010 10 16 225-20001 12 22
58-4120615-SP 2 47 | §§8-8110422-TF 24 6 100-22309 0 17 226-256877 16 14
8§-4120615-SP 4 19 | SS5-8110510-SP 16 25 100-25906 22 1 225-28350 2 76
58-4120615-SP 4 20 | 88-8110510-SP 41 19 100-25906 40 29 225-28508 2 M
§8-4120615-8P 4 21 35-8110520-TP iz 71 100-26110 12 34 225-28764 2 87
§8-4120615-SP 28 44 | S5-8110750-SP Z 83 100-26201 12 35 225-29002 2 65

~ 44 —




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS %
PART N0 PAGE REF | PART NO PAGE REF PART X0 PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF

5 H N0 5 N0 BE N0 B RN
225-29101 2 66 | 229-34202 32 26 | 235-32401 129 | 235-40800 26 6
225-29200 2 67 | 229-34251 32 25 | 235-32500 121 | 235-40859 25 3
225-29473 4 51 | 229-34301 32 27 | 235-32609 12 5 | 235-40859 2% 2
226-29481 4 50 | 229-34400 32 28 | 235-32708 12 19 | 235-40909 2 12
225-36502 4 76 | 229-34509 32 29 | 235-32807 12 6 | 235-40909 26 11
225-37658 4 31 | 229-34608 32 30 | 235-32906 123 | 235-4105% 25 9
226-38151 4 32 | 229-49002 20 7 | 235-33003 12 4 | 235-41055 26 8
225-38409 4 36 | 229-58003 40 8 | 235-33102 12 13 | 235-41154 26 1
225-41007 12 23 | 229-58052 40 6 | 235-33151 12 12 | 235-41303 4 65
225-52905 25 14 | 229-583458 39 6 | 235-33201 12 11 | 235-41352 4 64
225-54505 20 9 | 235-00960 2 1 | 235-33300 12 17 | 235-41451 4 70
225-54703 20 11 | 235-01356 22 8 | 235-33350 12 16 | 235-41709 1817
225-54802 20 12 | 235-01604 22 11 | 235-33409 14 3 | 235-41808 20 5
225-54901 20 13 | 235-01703 22 10 | 235-33508 i4 5 | 235-41956 20 1
22556304 20 14 | 235-01802 22 4 | 235-33607 14 19 | 235-42053 20 2
225-55561 20 15 | 235-01901 22 2 | 235-33706 14 1 | 235-42103 20 3
225-55858 20 16 | 235-03154 10 14 | 235-33805 14 2 | 235-42202 20 4
225-56906 20 17 | 235-03162 10 156 | 235-33904 14 4 | 235-4230] 20 10
225-57458 20 18 | 235-03402 16 16 | 235-34001 14 6 | 235-42400 20 36
225- 57557 20 21 | 235-26205 2 2 | 235-34209 14 11 | 235-42509 23 1
225-57706 20 22 | 235-26312 2 3 | 235-34258 14 10 | 235-42608 23 2
225-57805 20 23 | 235-26403 2 4 | 235-34308 14 9 | 236-42707 23 6
225-57904 20 24 | 235-26502 4 1 | 235-34407 14 8 | 235-42756 23 3
225-58001 20 27 | 235-26601 4 2 | 235-34506 14 30 | 235-42806 23 4
225-58100 20 28 | 235-26700 4 3 | 235-34902 40 33 | 235-43051 30 15
225-58159 20 26 | 295-26809 4 4 | 235-34951 40 32 | 235-43309 32 2
225-58209 20 25 | 235-27005 2 5 | 235-35008 16 4 | 235-43358 32 1
225-53308 20 19 | 235-27104 2 6 | 235-35107 16 1 | 235-44109 8 4
225-58407 20 20 | 235-27203 4 5 | 235-35255 16 2 | 235-44208 8 5
226-61708 30 14 | 235-27401 2 97 | 235-35255 41 18 | 235-44307 8 6
225-61757 30 1 | 235-27500 4 29 | 235-35305 16 17 | 235-44406 8 11
225-61807 30 3 | 235-27559 4 28 | 235-35404 16 18 | 235-44505 8 12
225-61856 30 2 | 235-27807 6 2 | 235-35503 16 5 | 235-44604 8§ 13
225-61906 30 9 | 235-27906 6 1 | 235-35602 16 3 | 235-44802 8 T
225-61955 30 7 | 235-28003 6 3 | 235-35701 18 6 | 235-45007 14 32
225-62102 30 16 | 235-28102 6 4 | 235-35818 18 1 | 235-45106 22 18
225-62201 30 20 | 235-28201 6 10 | 235-35909 18 2 | 235-45205 12 65
225-80864 10 13 | 235-28250 6 5 | 235-36055 18 3 | 235-45304 1266
225-81508 12 24 | 235-28359 6 6 | 235-36105 18 4 | 235-45403 22 T
225-82407 4 7 | 235-28458 6 7 | 235-36253 18 6 | 235-45502 14 31
225-84965 10 12 | 235-28508 4 47 | 235-36303 16 6 | 235-47557 40 31
225-96605 2 25 | 235-28557 4 46 | 235-36402 16 7 | 235-56004 41 2
225-96704 16 15 | 235-28607 4 48 | 235-36501 16 8 | 235-56053 a1
225-96704 40 1 | 235-28706 6 34 | 235-36600 16 9 | 235-56103 41 5
226-83809 6 67 | 235-28755 6 33 | 235-36709 16 10 | 235-56202 4t 4
228-88002 12 26 | 235-28805 6 36 | 235-36808 16 11 | 235-56301 a1 3
228-90008 16 31 | 235-28904 6 37 | 235-36907 18 7 | 235-57051 41 16
229-02605 2 27 | 235-29100 6 52 | 235-37103 18 8 | 235-57101 41 15
229-07406 10 19 | 235-29159 6 51 | 235-37202 16 19 | 235-57259 a1 9
229-10509 12 14 | 235-29209 6 53 | 235-37350 16 13 | 235-57556 ar 7
229-13107 22 5 | 235-29308 6 54 | 235-37459 16 12 | 235-57655 a1 8
229-13206 22 3 | 235-20407 6 56 | 235-37558 2 72 | 235-58000 41 12
229-21407 2 78 | 235-29506 6 55 | 235-37657 2 79 | 235-58100 a1 6
229-26000 40 7 | 235-29605 6 61 | 235-37756 2 80 | 235-58208 41 11
229-26208 40 9 | 235-29704 6 62 | 235-37806 2 81 | 235-58307 22 19
229-26356 40 5 | 235-29803 6 59 | 235-37954 2 73 | 235-58406 22 20
229-26356 40 10 | 235-30009 8 2 | 235-38002 2 86 | 235-58406 41 13
22926505 40 11 | 235-30066 8 1 | 235-38150 25 2 | 235-585654 41 14
229-30309 33 14 | 235-30116 8 3 | 235-38259 25 1 | 235-59909 22 22
229-30358 33 1 | 235-30355 8 8 | 235-38457 24 1 | 236-00604 2 91
229-30408 33 10 | 235-30611 8 14 | 235-38507 24 2 | 236-01305 2 28
229-30507 33 9 | 235-30702 8 15 | 235-38606 24 3 | 236-04200 6 15
229-30705 33 7 | 235-30801 8 16 | 235-38705 24 7 | 236-04309 6 14
229-30804 33 5 | 235-30900 § 29 | 235-38903 16 39 | 236-04804 6 9
229-30903 33 4 | 235-31007 8 17 | 235-39000 16 30 | 236-05009 6 8
229-31000 33 3 | 235-31114 6 60 | 235-39158 28 1 | 236-09001 106
229-31109 33 2 | 235-31213 6 66 | 235-39307 28 3 | 236-09209 10 5
229-31208 33 15 | 235-31304 10 1 | 235-39356 28 2 | 236-12609 12 27
229-31307 33 11 | 235-31403 16 2 | 235-39406 28 4 | 236-12807 12 28
229-31406 33 8 | 235-31502 10 3 | 235-39505 28 7 | 236-12906 12 29
229-32404 32 6 | 235-31601 10 4 | 235-39703 28 21 | 236-13102 12 30
229-32453 32 5 | 235-31908 12 2 | 235-39901 4 62 | 236-13607 14 13
229-32800 40 17 | 235-32005 12 20 | 235-40008 28 14 | 236-13706 14 14
229-33006 40 2 | 235-32104 127 | 235-40057 28 13 | 236-13805 14 15
229-33105 40 3 | 235-32203 1210 | 235-40107 28 22 | 236-13953 14 16
229-33204 40 4 | 235-32302 12 8 | 235-40800 25 7 | 236-16709 1233

_ 45 -




NUMERTICATL INDEX OF PARTS E ]
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
o H NG G " NO i B NO & H NO
236-26005 2 82
236-28357 28 17
236-28704 28 18
236-28803 i6 32
236-28902 i6 33
236-2900% 16 34
236-29108 4 81
236-29306 28 19
236-29405 28 20
236-28504 28 23
236-29603 28 24
236-29801 28 5
236-29801 28 25
236-29900 2 29
236-30007 28 g
236-30007 28 11
236-30007 28 12
236-30007 28 156
236-30007 28 36
236-30007 28 36
236-30007 28 37
236-30007 28 38
236-30007 28 349
236-30106 28 40
236-30106 28 41
236-30206 28 28
236-31104 23 5
236-31708 25 4
236-31708 26 3
236-31807 25 5
236-31807 26 4
236-31906 25 6
236-31906 26 b}
236-32102 25 8
236-32102 26 7
236-360683 4 33
236-36202 4 34
236-36301 4 35
236-38109 4 66
236-38208 4 &7
236-38307 4 68
236-38406 4 6%
236-39107 32 9
236-39156 32 8
236- 39206 32 12
236-39305 32 13
236-39404 32 14
236-39503 12 15
236-39602 4 25
236-39602 32 186
236-39701 40 12
236-40006 40 28
263-02000 14 33
291-80403 40 14
293-42102 40 26
293-42201 40 15
293-42300 40 16
293-42409 40 27

- 46 -




.-.u Kl“‘ JUEI BEER]

HEvus, 25EE
To cockar o for further
JUE CORPORATION yfomaian,
plaase conkack
Copeyprght (F) TR - 3002 JUK COAR WERA—-Y YA FREBATADES TR EETLENBUET,
kEOERE RE TR, EETs % The desciplian cowaned in Thia pass istis subjsct ko changs kor improvemant of (he commoding wilout notica.
EMELET. o= 2 b, DMeiA HEOERRAUETHRLSLOTT,
Al eighis resarsen Ucygghsy) s wockd Tl pearts ligh i edfiled In aocondance with e product specilicalions 18 of Janeary 2002,

Piinled inJagan




